


Aanua’ Report Form C

(Class Il Iine-haul and Switching and Terminal Companies)

IMISSION
CEIVED

RGNAL| s

1973 0.M.B. NO. 60-R099,21

ADMINISTRATIVE SER\ ICE:!
# / s T NAT SR SR £ES
/‘,{(,' A A i i U MAIL BRANCH
OF
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF REPORTING CARRIER.
CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT THAN SHO WM, (USE MAILING LABEL ON ORIGINAL, COP”Y IN FULL ON DQ‘P”LICA‘TE.)

q
125001027BEECHAAMOUN 2 510250
CHIEF ACCOUNTING DFFICER
| BEECH MOUNTAIN RR €D
P O BOX 1319
MARYSVILLE TENN 37801

TO THE

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1972




SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corresponding form for the

preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substitutions of dates or, in general, such other things as simple modifi-
cetions intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typographical corrections.

Page 5A: Comparative General Balance Sheet - Explanatory Notes

Explanatory notes have been revised to reflect the Revenue Act of 1971,

Puge 21A: Schedule 1801, Income Account for the Yeaor

Analysis of Federal Income Taxes has been rev sed to reflect the Revenue Act of 1971,




ANNUAL REPORT

OF

BEECH MOUNTAIN RAILROAD COMPANY

P. 0. Box 1319, Maryville, Tennessee 37801

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1972

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer ‘n charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(Nsms) Joe R, Denson 4 (Title) Treasurer
(Telephone number) 207 172 4671
(Area code) (Te'lephone number)

(Office address) 2.2 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04111
(Street and number, City, State, and ZIP code)




e —————————

= — ==
300. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT
1, Give the exact name* by which the respondent was known in Jaw at the close of the Year ...
..................... REEGH . MOUNTATN RRILROAD COMPRNY . b e e e i L
2. Btate whether or not the respondent made an annual report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or .ur a1y par’
If 8o, in what name was such report made? .....___..__ XRR s i L L e e
3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state all such changes and the dates on which they were made ............

4. Give the location (including street and number) of the main businesa office of the respondent at the close of the year ...
e e Qe BOX. . 1319, New. Walland Highwayv..Maryville, Tennessee . .37801. S

5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the close of the year. If there are receivers who are
recognized as in the controlling management of the road, give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices.

l;}r Title of gtz:t;ml officer Nearoe and office address of pela;))n holding office at close of year
A2 ipskaanay oo D, C. Semonite i 55 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04111
2 | Vice prosident. .....ococeeeecones Babt. W. AdBma. - P.. Q.. Bax 1319, Maryville, Tennessee .. 37801 .
3 | Secrotary........ < GRG0 8 o TR Box 414, . Rumson,. New Jersey. . 07760 . ...
A | imreaee L M08 B Reneon. 55.Union. Wharf, Portland, Maine. . 04111 il
5§ | Comptroller or auditor e e o o e
6 | Attorney or general counsel Y I IS (B et Y g e p o s S i TR S G s i e e e BT A L R AR e gt Y Tt
L A T A T I o e L B e B o B Gk b bt e R A B Pk i P e N B A A e DU RS ARG BB AW P AR AER G5 s U RS R AN SR wANE A Wi
8 Oe.neral I O L O Ll b S0 s S W 2 S i L i L g e b e L L B e A L R b b s s
(R 10e 007 Vi LT | SRR e DS SV R ERR RS F A i i . R e R L T LS R
B0 T TR DRMIROEOR SRR L o e Ll dh e e bR kRl DA Ea i L e s AR B s Gk ARk MR TR HER i BSOS Sarels e SRR S e R s
11 Genersl Iand RN Ll oii el sl G s b ik ve P S K L L A R R A R el e R MO Pt e S AN R e L RS Bl R S R S GRME BT R UNE
oL e g LG T 1T AR IR AR R Rt e SR M G L SR R L A s 2 e e Gl IS E R Sl S S s o ARE SUR W N B A e EE BT
|l AR RTINS Ak b Rt g e (Y s e R S L e b sl S s s

6. (live the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their
respective terms.

Kor Name of director Office address Terra expires

(a) il (D) ©
u|.De C. Semonite 155 Union Wharf, Portland, Me,| _ December i1, 13972 .. .. .|
e s ol oY o S e T R .Box. 414, Rumsoen,. New Jersey. .|.. . _Recemher. 31,.1972.. . ... ..
8RS W ARG L Bax..1319,-Maryville, - -Tennessed - Degonmbexr--31,--1972 ...
7 T (R e IR R AR R G e MR GADAT R Gt [ g BN it e ke B B e e bt S
B b L e A L Gl S b A B R U b SR Rl R o s s A R b A A it el A o AR A G A S AT 5 8 S s B DA S R AR LS B SN BRRY
TR PR A L R R A SRS (S B Lt IR e ARSI S pl (i i s
87 FphE A
e o
(e I O B R T R R I el i R L B SR B R e
40 gese bl (Bl ST R R Bt i s S Rt R G U REAG T I TA S K S B riyhans S PR S i ARt ot Sl L R S R RO A

7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent L2=28=53_.._.... 8. State the character of motive power used .Riege]l Engine .
9. Class of switching and terminal company INO@E: 0 o L el e el e e e
10. Under the laws oif what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organired? If more than one, name all. Give reference to
each siatute and all amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting forth details. If
in bankruptey, give court of jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees

11. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of corporations had, 8% the cloge of the ycar, the right to name the major
part of the beard of directors, managers, or trustees of the respondent; and if !so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such
right was derived through (a) title to eapital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, (b) claims for advances of funds made
for the construction of the road and equipment of the respondent, or (¢) express agreement or some other source

12. Give hereunder a history of the respondent from its inception to date, showing all consolidations, mergers, reorganizations, etc., and if a
consolidated or merging corporation give like particulars for all constituent and subconstituent corporations. Describe also the course of construction

of the road of the respondent, and its financing ...... - ‘
...Qrganized December. 28,.1953 to_ transport coal from. Beech.Mountain.to Baltimore & |
....Ohio..Railroad. at Alexander, Weat Virginia.. Originally. owned by Peerless Coals, |
_Inc. . Ownership. acquired by Buckhannon River Company on January 1, 1964.

*Use the initial word the when (and only when) it is a part of the name, and distinguish between the words railroad and raiiway snd bet ween company and corporation.

i — S

RALROAD CORPORATIONS--OPERATING--O,
S




350. STOCKHOLDERS

Give the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who,
at the date of the latest closing of the stock book or compilation of list of
stockholders of the respondent (if within 1 year prior to the actual
filing of this report), had tue highest voting powers in the respondent,
showing for each his address, the number of votes which he would have
had a right to cast on that date had a meeting then been in order, and the
classification of the number of votes to which he was entitled, with
respect to securities held by him, such securities being claesified as

the Grust.

o2 [f the stock book was not closed or the
wunin sich year,

common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock,
seciirivies, stating in o footnote the names of such other securitios (if any).
Iff suy such holder held in trust, give (in a footnote) the particulars of
In tha case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental
ioformation on puge 33, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders
of the voting trust certificates and the amount of their individual hold-
list of stockholders compiled
show such 80 security holders as of the close of the year.

ani other

|
|
i
|

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED WITH RESPECT 10 SECURITIES (| N WHICH BA/IED)

Murober of votes BTOCKS
Xa0e Naue of zecurity holder Address of gasurlty holder f9 whih muiicy e sl
sntitied PREYRRRED with voting
o power
Becond First
Y (&) ®) bl (e) ) (0 () iy
1Ll ML CHuber: Ooyn, . Rumsan,. New Jerseyw. |..500.. .| . . 800 NS o e Nepe. ..

350A, STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation

two copies of its latest annual report to stockholders.
Check appropriate box:

izl

(]

Two copies are attached to this report,

Two copies will be submitted .
(date)

(B

No annual report to stockholders is prepared,

Ranr0ap OOBPOBATIONS—OFERATING—O,

RN AR A R AR ET B G NI TR B) TR0 T P T SR




200A. COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET--ASSETS T
For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to | ing requirements followed in column (¢)., The entries in the short
General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniforn System of Accounts for | column (by) should be deducted from those in column (b;) in order to
HRailroad Companies. The entries in this balance sheet should be con- | obtain corresponding entries for coluran (¢). All contra entries hereunder
sisteat with those in the supporting scheduies on the pages indicated. | shouid be indizated in parenthesis,
The entries in column (a) should be restated to conform with the account-~
%ine | Balance ot beglaning of yoar Account or ftem Balance at cloge of year ‘
(@) > s (2)
CURRENT ASSETS
tilen 1 1.974] (r01) Cash
] PR RIS R (702) Temporary cash investments................ocoooiiiiianianan
R peel o B VU] el s (703) Special deposits. s e R
Y (et it R (704) Loans and notes receivable -
U S SUnd el 11148 (705) Traffic and ecar-servies balances—Debit. ...
(. DO El] nriaifing] o ---e-| (708) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors.....
1 (T07) Mincellaneous acoounte reoelyADIe. . e S ta s :
8 (708) Interest and dividends receivable................ ...
9 (WD) Acoriiell acodunteyoealyABIa o v it Do G s e e e e s
10 (210) Working tuntl aaVaneas. s un L e s it el i ol sl sl e el e o s sl L e
11 (711) Prepayments e e v e e U S e e R s fat 4 Fhoal
12 (712) Material and supplies.... . ... i e T R e e )
13 CEIR)Y O ther Girbent Asbbtlic ..t e sl e el s T s S g P A
1 Tatal aurranty aBaeti sl e B e i) D B R e 34 1214
SPECIAL FUNDS
(b;) Total book asssts | (b)) Respondent’s own
at ¢luse of year issues Inciuded in (by)
)T S gk el IR (710) Binking funds .. oooon il e Ll i R e sk M b et SR
10 s asaenno) (716) Capital and other veserve fands.. ... oo il s AT
17 (717) Insurance and othe: Jands................. ... M
18 Total snadial-tvwaRe Ui s s B i e B g e
INVESTMENTS
)1 (PR padtd Pt R TR (721) Investments in affiliates! - ompanies (Pp. 10 ANA 11).oo oo meeee
U R B i wa i (T23) Other Investments (b, 10 And I E). o sbiai nnii i o iad 0 e s e i e B g e ‘
2 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment, in securities—Credib...._..._._._...__.. i
] Total investments (accounts 721, 722 and 728)...........ooooiimomiiieee..
PROPERTIES +
Y O 118 273 (781) Road and equipment property (p. 7) 1 18 273
Mokl Ly ixligiiy Roadc bl s ol el e R e s s s |lie 13 2yl xilgily
T Tl ) 1 x Poapment b i L Bion et Bl giix IR ixibyiiy
Milix rix i xir % Ganersliasponaittires c... i beniaine e s s i e g e e R S B e UG
Mg siiliy il Other elements of investment..........co.oooeeeeeremeoeceeeeeae. i el i ¥ g ilixiiiailging
O T R R T Conateuotion werk in progresdl o i Jon o laas g s Al gl iR U s e et r x|x x|x =
S et [N s (782) Ympravementsion leasad brobarty (pi )i ciciiias il Ll il e (e el e et e
M ihogh piibig iyilig ly Road... e s el e B L e RS L B B rirk by igibel
CE G e S e A8 41 T DG Equipment. ket gt st S RS R A R R SOOI TR ! Pk T o i ]
i P SN G . S ] . S Generaliesponditures o nllor Ll Bl i Lo R R A ALY B X
2 = 11812723 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) ... ... 1181273
u |..20.1685 | (735) Accrued depreciation— Road and Equipment (pp. 15 and 16)o._ ook (91759
35 -| (736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p. 18)....
36 90 [ 68') Recorded depreciation and amortization (accounts 735 and 736) 911759
3 27 ,ﬁ; Total transportation property less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 33 less line 36).. 261514
Y R M) (797) Misoellaneovs physicalinrovarty il Ll Lili e s iiiailie Lt Ll il i el i dam b el el s e e
30 (738) Accrued depreciation-—Miscellaneous physical property (p. 19). 3
e YRS EUGHEHR Pl Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738)..__._
a1 271588 Total properties less racorded depreciation and amortization (line 37 plus line 40) 26151
OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES
4 (741) Othor saseta. ol i bl st S i L, Sl b s s e e S e e e s E e e
Qa (742) Unamortized discount on long-term debt. el SRS pdi ity AR
4“4 (748} Other deferred charges (b 20Yi 0Ll sl i aiel i Lo m il bl el e L .
45 Total other assets and deferred charges P ORI I R R R M
Wl ..64.1884 Dorar TABRR L L g e a0 732
Note.—Fee page 5A for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Comp vo General Bal 8heet,
Ao i ORI PO e
N s RAIROAD CORPORATIONS-OPERATING=—C,

 fTRTRING 1N S0P A SR D0 AR LIS TN WA S BT SR G DSBS WY 7 4 N T G S N AT A U BCY A WASE B |




RS

For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to | ing requirements followed in column (c).
Genera! Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Aecounts for ('I:S ©

nies. The entries in this balance sheet should be con- | the short column (by) should be deducted
sistent with those in the gupl:)ning schedules on the pages indicated. | order to obtain corresponding entries for eolumn (c).
ou thesis.

Railroad Com

e A ————

200L. COMPARATIVEE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

The entries in column (a) sl

be restated to conform with the account- | hereunder should be indicated in paren

The entries in short column
should reflzct total book liability at the close of year. The entries in

from thoee in column (b;) in
All contra entries

l&h: Balancs at boginning of year Account or item Balancs at close of year
(@) ®) (e)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
7y o] 6 el e C ATRE) SAONIE AR Do PAYRRIR (0 80V L i e F iduautal HE iRt B
48 e b SIR%) Tentto bud onrervies DaINDSMen ORI ool il el ot sl T T T
/4 TR BT 2Q:Z_; (753) Audited accounts and wages payable el e SRR s e 514
|l SRR W (754) Miscellaneous sccounts payable............_._. P 4
9 Ut IPREREI L o stoorsel (T00) EDUOROND EUMNUROR UDDAML. cmesipnncmrniustuntatesmusionss oensbpmanispubiorminn sonscisbettommsmisboniomtis oo T TR
52 (1901 SESIORUN ARNUIIE UMM ot isoi oot et b o i et s s B T T i
[T PhAOnE AR R Lt e bt d Lo o o SCHEREEIRRERT e e S SO e LR S e e
(¥ LSRR et bl (758) Unmatured dividends declared......_.....ooooooemoeeeoooeeoooo el ol it
(18 R Pt i ) i ol o O R S i i D G et Gher L onetin A I R i D
FHE DA G 202 | (760) Federal income taxes accrued...._... 278
bl ot AR aD T T s L e s S R e 196
58 (708) Other-current Habilities,.. ... o 1ol b L
“ 59 1.ladd | Total current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one VORR). e 11588
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR '
() Total issned ?3 Heid by ft'
60 (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp. 5Band 8).........___.. | . -l
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR
(%) Total lssued () Held by or
for respondert
('} 408 ottty DS Eesl TR0 i g o ot o ST ) IRTRSBRGREBO -SRI G S RS USSP ualiiniel ol I
(.4 F (CHstRBELT ORI (R (160) Kquipment oblaations (b 8) .ol A AR
[T SR R L (767) Receivers’ and Trustees’ securities (p. 5B)....... .
[ AN MG AR Sl e L g R e St b e ol Eseeon el SRl BN R TR e
85 .23 P01 (769) Amounts pu.yable to affiliated companies (p. 8).eeoooeeeooeoooooooeoe 121|618
66 23 Total long-term: debt due after one year. 121 1618
RESERVES
(1 SRR R ) (CUERE (I71) Penston qud wellare vamerves ... 0. o0 Guiia e L s
08 st liadlo b iy (772) Insurance reserves SRS &
‘] 69 (774) Casualty and other reserves. {
70 Total reserves.
OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CREDITS
11 & (781) Interest in default..... o .
72 (782) Other liabilities -
73 (783) Unamortized premium on long-term debt.
7 3 EnURHTOL AR (784) Other deferred credits (p. 20) e
5 (785) Agcrued depreciation—Leased property (P. 17) e - eooeeeumeeceemeeeemeemeeeeeemeeesmemmemenn
76 Total other liabilities and deferred cradits.
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Capital stock (Par or stated valus)
(B) Totsl issned (Bs) Held by or
for company
" cnsekse QLOOQN (701) Capital stook issusd—Total 20,000 | S0reen __.Lr}ﬂ..m%+
78 LisiiCaial 214008 ] Common stonk (B BBy Lo e Lt n s s e 50..000. |.. -S&RaE0. L...... o IR O
79 Frefarred stoak (0 8B it onl L
{48 [CRGUREIREN S ) (792) Stoock liability for cOnVErBIOR. .. ieeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeneecaamne] e Bterheta betbetil LA Ee
81 (793) Discount ou capital stuck. P
52 50000 Total eapital stock U i s oo 204000
Capital Surplus
83 (794) Premiums and assessments on capital stock (p. 19).... S Rt -
64 fonenn|26.6.| 258] (795) Patd-in surplus (p. 19)......... AR AR R 061958
85 . - (796) Other capital surplus (p. 19). . oo eeeeeaan \-——l Vg
96 g0 ) Total eapitalmtirplam . sinoe 0 e B el e s e
Retained Incoms
87 (797) Retained income—Appropriated (p. 19). ek P ARIE R o S
38 (13761719 (798) Retained income—Unappropriated (p. 22 )ooo.oooeeeeeecemennns (879 1432
89 {1376 1719 Total retained income. {R7 LL‘%:)I
90 (29126] Total shareholders’ equity.-....on ....... (oo | T
T e .64 1884 TovAL LIABILITIES AND SEARBHOLDERN EQUITY. .o cioimiieoieeaemmeeeeeeeeaeaeeeeeeaeeeneens 60--’-7-3--?-‘

Nown.—8es page 5A for explanatory nates, which «re an integral part of the Comparative Gerearal Balancs Shoet.
Bannsad CORFOBATIONS—OPRRATNG~O,




5A

COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPLANATORY NOTES

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disclosing supplementary information concerning matters which have an important effect
on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report, insert the word,
“None’’; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particulars other matters involving material amounts of the character
commonly disclosed in financial statements under generally accepied accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other schedules. This
includes explgnatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and recording in the
accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, a3 nearly as practicable, of unfunded past service
costs; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemnity to which respondent will be entitled for work stoppage losses
and the maximum amount of additional premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses arc sustained by other railroads; (3)
particulars coneerning obligations for stock purchase options granted %o officers and employees; and (4) what entries have been made for net income
or retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements.

1. Show hereunder the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly secticn
124-A) and under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code because i accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation
of other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for araortization or depreciation a8 a counsequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estii.ated accumulated net i tax reduction realized since December 31, 1061, because of the investraent tax credit
authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962. Tn the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or otherwise for the
contingency of increase in future tax payments, the amounts thereof and the accounting performed should be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulsted net rednstion in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amortization of emergency

facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly section 124-A) of the Internal Revenue Code ... __..._ $. None ... .
b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from computing book depreciation under Commissionrules
and computing tax depreciation using the items listed below S Nena

~Accelerited desreciation since December 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21.
~Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue
Act of 1971
(e) (i) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction utilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit
authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962, as amended-~-- - S___N.Q.ng_

(i) If carrier elected, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit under the deferral

method, indicate the total deferred investment tax credit in account 784, Other deferred credits, at beginning ol'yoaro-:s_._____NOne

Add investment tax credits applied tc reduction of current year's .ax liability but deferred for accounting pur-

poses L $___None
Deduct deferred portion of prior year’s investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual----~- ( __None )
Other adjustments (indicate nature such as recapture on early disposition)eeeeeeccenaceaacioonacuanans $ None
Total deferred investment tax credit in account 784 at close of year ==~m= mreacancccnncnan namavacan=vn 3 None
(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock s'wce December
31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the Intemal Revenue Code 3 one
(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-wuy investment since December
31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 135 of the Internal Revenue Code 3

2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet:
Drescription of obligation Year accrued Account No. S mound

_____ e None

3. As a result of digpute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cam interchanged, settlement cf disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlen ent has been deferred are as followa:

Ay recorded on books

Aceount N-.. 4

Amouni in ¢ not
Tiam dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable S i $
Per diem payable_.
Net amount......o..ooo... s xxxxxx xxxxxx & None
4. Amount (estimated, if neceasary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and {et sinking and other
funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or octher contracts. g NEae
5. Eatimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available
net operating loss carryover on January 1 of the year following that for which the report is made «secacenccnnocnnncas -8

Rangoap CORPORATIONS-~OrERATING~CL,




Give particulars of the various issues of securities in accounts
Nos. 784, “Equipment obligations and other debt due within
one year” (excluding equipment obligations), and 765, “Funded
debt unmatured,” at close cf the year. Funded debt, as Yere
used, comprises all obligations maturing later than one year
after date of issue in accordance with the instructions in the

670. FUNDED DEBT UNMATURED

each issue separately, and make all necessary explanations in
footnutes. For the purposes of this report, securities are con-
sidered to be ectually issued when sold to a bona fide purchaser
for a valuable consideration, and such purchaser holds free frora
control by the rispondent. All securities actually issued and
not rescquired by or for the respondeni are considered to be

the Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier
to issue or assume any securities, unless and until, and then
only to the extent that, the Commissicn by order authorizes
such issue or assumption. Entries in columns (k) and (I) should
include interest accried on funded debt reacquired, matured

during the year, even though no portion of the issue is cut-

Uniform System of Accounts for Railrcad Companies. Show standing at the close of the yesr.

actually outstanding. It should noted that section 20s of

"Or—~DRMYERI O—ENOILVHOIEO) CVORUVYH

INTEREST PROVIBIONS INTEREST DURING YEAR
Nominal = Nominslly issued and Rescquired and heid =
W} Memestomanvdtote | qnd | DRSLER] L[Sy e e Tuslemcmysanty | by | dbnmomerae |
= T e oz ncurltu_n‘zlgy) symbol w‘“‘i‘;’l) symbol v
@) ) © @) (e) [t} ® (h) ® @) &) (U]
s s s s s f=1 s

1 = S B 1 ol oo aeo B ey
.- - T = S - =1 -
2 SRR e 2 | ! |
4 Tosw | e S SRS e e g },_.. s S S e
5 | Funded debt canceled: Nominally issued, $ Actually issued, $ == $
& | Purpose for which issue was authorizedt

690. CAPITAL STOCK
Give the particulars called for concerning the several classes and issues of capital stocks of the respondent outstanding at $he close of the year, and make all necessary explanations in foot-
notes. For definition of securities actually issued and actually ouistanding see instructions for schedule 676. It should be noted that section 20a of the Interstate Commerce Act makes it un-
lawful for & carrier to issue or assume any securities, unless and until, ang then only to the extent that, the Commission by order authorizes such issve or assumption.

PAR VALUE OF PAR VALUE OR SHARES OF NONPAR STOCE| ACTUALLY OUTSTANDING AT CLOSE OF YEAR
Dats fzsue T SHiRES WITEOUT PAR VALUR
Lins P H = = 3 Nominally issued ired and held
No. Olass of stock e * abare 0 A t Aal held by or for respondent| Total %?:!“l:)t respondent | Par value of par-value
(Identify pledged secu- faaned {Ident!fy pledged secu- stock Number Book value
rities by symbol “P") rities by symbol “P”")
() ®) (©) ) = (O] n = ) @ @ L)
=3¢ s s s o 1 s s s
u | Common B/24/54 1090 50| 000 50 |000 nong ; 50] 00d none 50 {000 none
..... S D = el =
12 B ST e S efeen Sepan Sote (R OB PR ey ST TS R =
13 7 S S e I e o e e S e L .
e = b E - .
15 | Par vaiue of par vaiue or book value of nonpar stock cancsied: Nominally issued, $ Nope- = - - Actually issued, $__NNONE
16 | Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for installments received on subseriptions for stocks
17 | Purpose for which issue was authorizedt ____CoOnstruction of railread
18 | The total number of stockholders at tke close of the year was _____ one. (1} =

635. RECEIVERS’ AND TRUSTEES’ SECURITIES

Give particulars of evidences of indebtedness issued and payment of equipment, obligations assumed by receivers and trustees under orders of & court as provided for in account No. 767,
“Heceivers’ and trustees’ securities.”” For definition of securities actualiy issued, snd actually outstanding, see iustructions for schedule 670.

INTEREST PROVISIONS TOTAL PAR VALUE HXLD BY OR FOR
Nominal R RESPONDENT AT CLOSE OF YEAR Toi al St e e
Line S Date of | R8te Totai par valus otal par valua
No. Name and charscter of obligatinn date of maturity percent aathorized actually outstanding
issus m‘;:m Datcs due N v 1 4 Nominally a3 at ciose of year Acerusd Actually paid
(@) () () (@) {2) L] (&) () ® @ (k)
$ 3 $ 3 $ $
n ------ - DESUIRIIS: [, P S——— TRLBHL RS ARl SRR Sl Wit LS PR B ——
2 i cleee e o s e e g
<] S S s e e T e
T e e e e e e s D S e e e e e s e e e e e S e ) = =
a
» Lo Ty R S BTl Semenpas STty BRSeRts. SRtisller SR s Rt o bRt L e Bee T e

- t By t:; E&&m of Rallroad Commissiovars, or other public suthority, if any, baving control over the issue of securities; if no public authority has such control, state the purpose and amounts as suthorized by the board of directors and




RAILROAD CORPORATIONS-—OPERATING-—{2,




701. ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

1. Give particulars of ¢"anges during the year in accounts 731, “'Road and
cquipment property,’” and 732, “‘Improvements on leased property,”' classified
in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

& (:ro?s charges during the year should include disbursements made for
the specific purpose of purchasing, constructing, and equipping new lines,
extensions of old lines, and for additions and betterments. Both the debit
and credit involved in each transfer, adjustment, or clearance, between road
and ¢quipment accounts, should be included in columns (c) or (d), as may
be appropriate, depznding on the nature of the item. Adjustments in excess
of $100,000 should be explained. All changes made during the year should
be analyzed by primary accounts ]

4. keport on line 35 amoun’s not includable in the primary road accounts
The items reported should be briefly identified and explained in a foot-
note on page 6. Amounts should be reported on this line only under
special circumstances, usually after permission 1s obtained from the Commis-
sion for exceptions to prescribed accounting. Reference to such authority
should be made when explaining the amounts reported. Respondents must
not make arbitrary changes to the printed stub or column headings without
specific yuthority from the Commission

L 1
lﬁl: Acocunt Ilnuncao?z :rztnnl.ng iross ch;?: during (:ms é«ml;r:'y Bnlu;‘my ::' close
AR ) (© (d) (®)
1
2
3
4 (G e o Y S e s R e e
(1 {6) Tunnels and subways........
[} (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
7 ¢y Mlavaten structayes. . oo ol i il et aiith e b e s p b s R R s e e e R
8 (8)
] (9) |
10 | (10)
n | (11
Wk (8 ok Wylngand suraelbe . oL s s Ll ieiie Bl el e ks R s b sk AR B SRR IS gt ARl FRls e
13 | 113) Fences, anowsheds, and 8igns........c.comeoomemomoiceineeeecae]aenannnas]e MR vt L ) s e B e s el Ul Z.Zi
14 | (16) Station and office buildings. AOMBARARAIE ] (BTG RGN PR 1 iy A IBTIE Rl BRI R e SO R
151 C17) Boadway bulldiies... Lo o il PRI (O RN e NEORRE R ISRt DRI IR Sl SR
18 1C18) Wathr statlons. . o el eGSO RG] eI PRt it R s MU RN sl (e R I
17 | {19) Fuel stations.........
18 | (20) Shops and enginehouses
19 | {21) Grain elevators.
2 | (22) Storage warehouses..................
21 | (23) Wharves and docks
22 | (24) Coal and ore wharves.
2 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminalg s==ecccesccnnenncnccaomanna|oommmmmnficmanencfeomicois fammmaneecfoscmmna e cme e smee e S el T 1
2¢ | (26) Communication systems i 4 SRS R et SRIGAt StiRiat) SReSh SRR S0Gie HATRAHRIA el
2% (27) Signals and interlockers. s IR PSSR S SR ) R ey WRINART] PRI [Pl el pilt sl ks ERLAEN Bt IEGAISN pEliion] IR REELEH CHntiRi
o 1 (40) Powarpiante.. o ol e s s s s B i e v i R S b e b s LU Rt e A S e el e e IS
w1y Rowerstralisniadon systame L il s i Er s b b s B Dt (e iR i s e R U s e
g £ (38) Mistellanecus steueturen....... o el sdn e b s e b a s sl - sl RN (VLTI pRSEROEe] AT R
201 (0F) Hohdway MAachines. . L e N ieal sienassing) (RO HEOEREN G (ISR IRt B il i SISt
% | (38) Roadway small tools...........................
31 | (39) Public improvements—Construction
32 | (43) Other expenditures—Road........coooeneeeoo i) SRR AR RSl ARl
%1 (40) ‘BROD MROREROEY. L L s e L Wy AAEANGIR Featan i (SAIGEREY PRt i BOiaialia fledreiiiy
Sk (AD) Powar DAt ROy e i R o e bl S SRl ik e il e ae il
3 Other (specify and explain)=«e«eecae- cemoar mesesca.-. -
36 Torar ExpeNpITURES FOR RoAD.... e 118 P73 4365 4 o fo
37 | (52) Locomotives B e Rt BOSECEEEERY Lt S ettt phesbistd eh bty
1 (a0) Preightotrain oars.. . oo i el il R o b il DRI RO i arnl] [T LSRENR RN NARYSRY BERRR
0 | (54) Passenger-train Cars. ... . oocoaeninicaeiaaronaas
4 | (55) Highway revenue equipment ......
41 | (56) Floating equipment. T e e B e B Rt ettt MR St ey
48 | (B7) Work equipmente. o e il 2 - i i SRR SR A dgsRE
4 | (88) Miscellaneous equipment. ... .coomemeomecmmmmcemeiaciamaeaanaann
i ToraL EXfENDITURES FOR EQUIPMENT....... - -
4 | (71) Organization expenses...... AT Pl el W50 Sl R shoR] p Rl R il
46 | (76) Interest during construction ; i S S i el AR AECERY SeebRBmIRY ARRUSAR) CRae Ry | i St T (bt
7 77) Other expenditures—General ... ..occooemeimaen.
@ il Tmﬁ GENERAL EXPENDITURBS. .ooeoeeeeeemmcncecneanns il8 \273 fld 11827
49 TorAaL
5 | (80) Other eleinents of iNVeSLMEN ... .o eeeeae e e
51 | (90) Construction work in progress -
52 Granp ToTAL....... o T R e R I AR TR R R 1181273

RANROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C,




801. PROPRIETARY COMPANIES ‘

Give particulars called for regarding eack inactive proprietary | any accounting to the said proprietary corporation). It may | controiling the respondent; but in the case of any such inclusion,
corporation of the respondent (i. e., one all of whose outstanding | also include such line when the actuasl title to all of the outstand- | the facts of the relation to the respondent of the corporation rolding
stocks or obligations are held by or for the respondent without | ing stocks or obligations rests in a corporation controlled by or | the securities should be fully set forth in a footnote.

Miziox OWNED BY PROPRIETARY COMPANY

Investment in trans-
Capital stock Unmaturec funded Dets ip iefaul Amounts payabie to
Name of proprietary company Secondand | Passing tracks, et akie] D (sosount No. 791) | debi (sccount No. 765) |  (sccovnt 1y 368) afiiaind comspn o
main tracks mr(n;uh tracks ":;" and 732) -9
@) )

J. M, Huber Cor

901. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Give full particulars of the amounis payable by the respond- | any such debt is evidenced by notes, each note should be | portion of the issue remsined outstanding at the close of the
ent 'to affilisted companies, as defined in comnpection with | separately shown in column (g). Entries in columns (¢) and | year. Show, also, in & footnote, particulars of interest charged
sccount No. 769, “Amounts payable to affiliated companies,” | (f) should include interest accruals and interest payments on | to cost of property.
in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. If | monnegotiabie debt retired during the year, even though no

)

]&‘:‘ N f e gﬂ::: Bal 01‘;;5: By st close of yeer anuzn;:‘unddnrlu Inuust’p;llddnxlu
S (@) ®) () ) (0) 105)
{ %3 { $ 3 $
a | None i :
|| =
= S e
2% S e Sl o R A f s
2%
» T NG el <

$02. EQUIPMENT CO "RED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS

Give the particulars called for regarding the equipment obliga- | column {(a) show the name by which the equipment obligation is | interest, ix column (d) show the contract price at which the equip-
tions included in the balance outstanding in accounts Nos. 764, { designated and in colum= (b) show the classes of equipment and the | ment is azquired, and in column (¢) the amount of cash paid upon
“Equipmept obligations and other debt due within one year,” | number of units covered by the obligation together with other | acceptance ol the equipment.
ard 766, “Equipment obligations,” at the cloze of the year. In | details of identification. In column (c} show current rate of

i
Line| Dest ion of b i Deseription of equipment oovered Current rate of Centract prics of equip.- Cash paid on sccept- Actually cutstan st Interest scerued
No. | {nierest nent acquired ance of equipment elmy of yu?m year oo mm‘::lrd i
{®) (®) @ {®) o & ()

B

&

3

3

‘O—~-ONILYEEI)~INOILVEOINC) AVORTYH
- A S ]




GENZRAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

1. Schedvles 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecared notes, and investment acvances of other
corporations held by respondent, at the cloee of the year specifically as investments, incluc.ag obligations of the United States, of a State or local govern-
ment, or of an individual, so held, iz azcounts Nos. 715, ““Sinking funds’’; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; 721, “Investments in affiliated com-
panies’’; 722, “Other investments’; and 717, “Insurance and other funds’’; investments made, disposed 1:{, or written down during the year; and divi-
. dends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in scheduie No. 1001, and securities of nonaffiliated companies

in schedule No. 1002. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,”’ in the
i Uniform System of Accounte for Railroad Companies. 4

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the par value pledged, unpledged, and keld in fund accounts. Under “pledged”’ include the
par value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, ““Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. ‘‘Unpledged” should ineclude all securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds” include the par value of securities recorded in
accounts Nos. 715, ““Sinking funds'’; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds’’; and 717, “Insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each elass of investments by accounts in numerical order:

i (A) Stocks:
| (1) Carriers—active.
i (2) Tarriers—inactive.
| (3) Noncerriers—active.
(4) Noncar. ‘ers—inactive,
(B) Bonds (including ¥ 8. Government Bondg):
(C) Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4. The subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should be the same as ¢hat provided for class (A).

6. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric railway
highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water), and other
instrumentalities deveted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be included.

6. Nonearrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, teiegraph companies, mining corpanies, manu-
facturing companies, hotel companies, ete. Purely “holding companies’’ are to be classed as roncarrier companies, even though the securities heid
by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An inactive
corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a contreliing corporation, and which neitaer operates property nor administers its financial
affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legul requirements and maintaining title to property or
. franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 33 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columnas (a) and (3).
{ndicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (¢) the obligation in support of whick any security is pledged, mortgag:<, or otherwise encumbered,
giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness, Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Serialiy 19...__. WAk L 4

11. For nonpar stock, show the number of shares in lieu of the par value in columns (&), (f), (), (A), (7), and () of schedule No. 1001 and in col~
umns (d), (&), (), (1), (¥, and (k) of schedule No. 1002. In reporting advances, the columns mentioned should be left blank. If any advances are
pledged, give particulars in a footnote.

12. If the cost of any inysstment made during the year differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in & footnote. By “cosat” is
meant, the consideration given minus acerued interest or dividends included therein,

13. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Raneoap Corroramows—Oprrraroie—O,




10

1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page 9 for Instructions)

INVRSTMENTS AT CLOSE OF YEAR

PAR VALUE OF AMOUNT HELD AT CLOSE OF YEAR

c:,fl'u Olass | Name of issuing company and description of security held, also | Extent of
No. No. lien refereucs, if any control In sinking,
Pledged Unpledged insurance, and Total par value
other( lt)mdl s

1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 9 for Instructions)

Line
No,

Ac-
coun
No.

(s)

Class
No.

(b)

n reference, if any

(©)

Nauwne of issuing coripany or ﬂ:varnment and description of security held, also

INVEITMENTS AT CLOSE (F YEAR

PAR VALUE OF AMOUNT HELD AT CLOSE OF YEAR

Pledged
(C)]

Unpledged
()

In sinking,
insurance, and
other funds
)

Total par value
(%)

21

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS ~OPERATING (',




11
1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFF'LIATED COMPANIES—Concluded
’C"L%';’.";:“;" 2! INVESTMENTS MADE DURING YEAR INVESTMENTS D1sroskDp or o8 WRITTEN DOWN DURING YEAR D‘“'ﬁg:&g‘y';‘::"“

Line
No.

Total book value Par value Book value Par value Book value® Belling price Rate Amou?; g&f}ltoﬂ to
® @ ™ Gl (m) ) © ® i

$ $ $ $ $ $ % |$

10?2, OTHER INVESTMENTS-—Concluded

INVESTMENTS AT i DIVIDENDS OR_INTEREST
CLOSE OF YEAR INVESTMENTS MADE DURING YEAR INnvesTMENTS DISPOSED OF OB WRITTEN DOWN DURING YEAR DURING YEAR

s Line
No.
Total book value Par value Book value Por value Book value® Belling price Rate AE0HRE aradited to

() (U] (¢)] (k) ® (m) (n) (0)

*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book value of securities by symbol and give full explanation In a foctnote in each case,

RA1LROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—O),




1201. SECURITIES, ADVANCES, AND OTHER INTANGIBLES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
CARRIER AND NONCARRIER SUBSIDIARIES

1. Give particulars of investments represented by securities and ad-
vances (including securities issued or assumed by respondent), and of
other intangible property, indirectly owned or controlled by respondent
through any subsidiary which does not report to the Commission under
the provisions of Part 1 of the Interstate Commerce Act, without regard
to any question of whether the company issuing the securities, or the
obligor, 18 controlled by the subsidiary.

2. This schedule should include all securities, open account advances,
and other intangible property owned or controlled by nonreporting com-
panies shown in schedule 1001, as well as those owned or controlled by
any other organization or individual whose action respondent is enabled
to determine.

3. Investments in U. 8. Treasury obligations may be combined in a

gingle item.

or other lutangible taing in which investment
section and in same vrder as in first section)

and securit

Name of Issuing oompnnﬂ d
ne in secon

is made (list on same

[NVESTMENTS MADE DURING YEAR

INVESTMENTS AT CLOSE OF YRAR

Total par value Total book value Par value Book value

INVESTMENTS DisPoseD o OR WRITTEN DOWN DURING YRAR

Selling price
@

Par value

(0)]

RALROAD CORPORATIONS~DPERATING—C,




1. Show in columns (b) and (e), for each primary account, the depreciation
base used in computing the depreciation charges for the month of January
and in columns (¢) and (f) show the depreciation base used in computing the
depreciation charges for the month of December; in columns (d) and (2)
show the composite rates used in computing the depreciation charges for the
month of December, and on lines 30 and 39 of these columns show the
composite percentage for all road and equipment accounts, respectively,
ascertaineo oy applying the primary account composite rates to the deprecia-
tion base used in computing the charges for December and dividing the
total so computed by the total depreciation base for the same month. The
depreciation base should not inciude the cost of equipment, used but not
owned, when the rents therefor are included in the rent for equirment
accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should include the cost of equipment
owned and leased to others when the rents therefrom are included in the rent
for equipment accounts Nos. 503 to 507, inclusive. The composite rates used

N B T L R S A S TR LA O N RSN R ST IGL
1302. DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USET) AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

posite rates to be shown fur the respective primary accounts should be re-
computed from the December charges developed by the use of the authorized
rates. If any changes in rates were effective during the year, give full par-
ticulars in a footnote.

2. All leased properties may be combined and one composite rate com-
puted for each primary account, or a separate schedule may be included for
each such property.

3. Show in columns (e), (), and (g), data applicable to property, used but
not owned, when the rent therefor is included in account No. 542, Report
data applicable to improvements to such property, the cost of which is
included in account 732, in columns (b), (c) and (d).

4. If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2'4, 3, 5, and 39 includes non-
depreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a footnote.

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account, the
depreciation base should be rcported nevertheless in support of depreciation

13

should be those prescribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, | reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals should r = shown in a
except that where the use of component rates has been authorized, the com- | footnote indicating the account(s) affected. §
OwNED AND UszD Lzasep FroM OTHERS i
liqlgd Account DEPRECIATION BALSE A"“"‘;lr‘;"t:“ DlPllEﬂOl BABSE A&:}‘&l:::'
At beginning of year At close of year (percent) At beginning of year At close of year (percent)
&) (b) (e) () (®) [(9) (&)
18 s s % |8 s %
1 ROAD
2 (1) Engineering..... : el e AR O AR (SN iRl R st Fon e e
3 2 h ht-of- xpenditures. o s el i b i A ERIE el (RSt PRl 1o (Gl AT KRR D
LRI T T 7L st ol i, b i
5 (0) Wunneis and subways L. e L e e e e TGO Wb
6 (6) Bridges, trestles, and eulverts.............. _...|._..._ 4112140 R e o1 4 il L S A ] sl et el Lalhg
7 (D) Elavaved atrabfiires. Lol el S i e b Sl e b Pt e e RSt | SRl et
8 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs.____..__......._.._ i 225 22 ol i %] WL AR et B it
9 | (16) Station and office buiidings..............._....._|.....|...... i e At Bt DRVl PERRAL] SRR
10117 RoRdway bulldines oo, 0 il P ol e (DS iAo SR A SRR Lot It st ol Pt Wil R o] fiE
M| G8): Watorgtattons et s g in bt el i
195 ) el Btasion st dim e e 0 R e
18 | (20) Shops and enginehouses. .........................|...... b % L
W21 O elevatore. ..ot bl ] SR Bl VRt Tty g PRI el
M s ECR) BhorAde WAReHOUSERIL. Lokl s il cnnlan e e e Sl e bl R R albasesial] g ia
i¢ | (23) Wharves and docks WALTER Nt R FRrUIRel B e | e e ) R K I
17 | (24) Coal and ore wharves.... .._...oooocooooomoean... (IR Sl kel S0 [Py R e RO fopiiiy (RSEGsre NERelsLled Rt POiigl U INTSEACI (R al] iirirat,
18 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals-
10 ] (26) Communioation 8yt maresesrenmismesastmmee i i il ot e ol b e b i e L
20| (@7 Bignsls and {nter]ooKers s muerenraranvmest. (il el il sl i e sl e R g b L
21 | (29) Power plant8s-scrmesmsascmmanasmmanaememmsamsasenl ol b 0l e e et e e e b s s
2 | (31) Power-transmission S8ystems ~~sssesesmmeemeeem | [ i | i R
2 | (35) Miscellaneous structuress=--=-=emevmevemmmmmenees (o | |
24 | (37) Roadway machines---sseseeemmmmmmemmmem e | Lot e e e e e .
25 | (38) Public improvements—Construction==ssesme | .....|..... - .
% | (44) Shop machinery B B L TR el Lttt hitebietidy bbbtab e ELACEEEe) it
27 | (45) Power-plant machinerys=«-s-ss=scaseueimmmmanens || - - e ! Rl bttt LAt EE ] ELEEEERE] COEEES
28 iil)other road accounts il 4 WL B 8 T R 31..939 s R A SR Rt RN NSt
2 | Amortization (other than defense projects) - - -
& el koad 118| 273 118 273 None: None
a1 EQUIPMENT
2 | (62) Locomotives (e PRI NS R R VLR MRS SRR ol S EIGRAT
83 | (63) Freight-train cars T RN PR R e e ) [ORS AIRER SR AR KORRIRIEN FORTERA FRRRE S WM (SR [ R ETRETRE
34 | (54) Passenger-train Cars«=---esaseemomaeommommne oo RSN RS (RN SRR DRSO N SRS SPRNARIH RS RSHSSIA RSSO S S IO IR SR
% | (55) Highway revenue equipment ] TR S SRR PSRN FOPRRRIA ERIDSIIREN MR (OSRSTOR] IS U0 NUSTESH SR HRp
3 | (56) Floating equipments-~se-memsemsmemmsmmsosmsenon bl Ard(nse anelhsrsnnst] seasroun] ensoenity
37 | (57) Work equipments-sss-eeeceececmmmeenesmenecn ool ] bl b t4lnphneten]uencanns|eeuta:
38 | (68) Miscellaneous equipment
5 W | TT827 (118 27}« | =2 | None None | =z |::

RALROAD OORPORATIONS~OPERATING—O.




1303. DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

1. This schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciation 3. In column (d) show the composite rates used in computing tthsz depre-
reserve i carried in the accounts of the respordent, and the rent there- | ciation for the month of December and on lines 29 and 38 of this column
from is  Jduded in account No. 509. show the composite percentage for all road and equipment nccoun.t.s,

2. Show in columns (b) and (c), for each primary account, the deprecia- | respectively, ascer ta.im.ad by applying the pnm‘ur'y uccc:;l‘nts) ?0?‘?05{‘:’?
tion base used in computing the depreciation for the months of January | rates to the depreciation base used in computing hthed Lp".'c?o; lt])u,se
and December, respectively, with respect to road and equipment owned by December and dividing the total so computed by the b it it ;
the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are 4, If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2}4, 3, 5, and 39 includes
not includable in operating expenses of the respondent, but for which the | nondepreciable property, & statement to that effect should be made in a

depreciation reserve is recorded in the accounts of the respondent. If the footnate. ’
base for road is other than the original cost or estimated original cost as 5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,

found by the Commission’s Bureau of Accoun s, brought to a current the depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
date by the respondent from its Order No. 3 records and accounts, or is depreciation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals
other than ledger value for equipment, a full explanation should be given. | should be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) atfected.

=

DEPRECIATION BASE

Line Annual com-
No. Account posite rate
Reginning of year Close of year (percent)
i (a) (b (e) (d)
$ $ %
1 ROAD
2 (1) EDGINOOIINE. o aeeoie i ooiiiaccnnnsnsanansnnsanasntens shnansnanbmanasesaninsnssnsssnssansnnnstnnsanassasssusss
3 (2%) Other right-of-way expenditures. e e e SR
4 (L e v b R e R A RS SSE S SRR SR e R R e R
5 (5) Tunnels and BUbWAYS. ....ccommmmemeeneneecannaoanaae N e D A i B
(] (6) Bridges, trestles, Aand CUIVeTtE. .o oot ree e oo
7 (7) Blavated struotures. . ... cioc. o oristiniaimamsninssnasnsusessapssasbasss s s el
8 | (13) Fences, snowrheds, and SIgN8. ... .. .o e am s e
9 | (16) Station and office bUildings. ....oeneeooeee e

10 | (17) Roadway buildings. ............ SRSV s

11 (18) Water BEations .. i i bt de i
12 | (19) Fuel stations..oeeecoeomeecaaeonnacicancas B AR A M AR D BRI A e A R
13 | (20) Bhops and enginehouses. .. ... .coooooeomemmiiiaee
14 | (21) Grain elevators
15 | (22) Storage warehouses
16 | (23) Wharves and docks
17 | (24) Coal and ore wharves
18 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals
19 (26) Communication SYSteMSes-»ceeseaomeeanennn e e e onoessote o s eon s mnee e
20 | (27) Signals and interlockergeeseececescncccnccnanonocone crmmmmenannaenas --
21 (29) POWer plants ====s=s=co - ceommeenmmmetmnmn s e e

22 | (31) Power-transmission systems -~

28 | (35) MiSCellaneous StrUCLUIeS =========acamecemmmn et om i i e aosoner s s s o s s o s s mnm s nn e on s | mn e
24 | (37) Roadway MAchines ====eeeeemeccmmaaneomemomnu oo con st os oo ssh s e o
25 | (39) Public improvements—Construction ===ss=ssecene acosemnormmmeernsasncansnnssnenanss
26 | (44) Shop machinery «===esesco- Cesemseseesmme®me e mmeenanmasaas s e e
l 27 | (45) Power-plant machinery =««==e=~ e 6 b &b Dabirslumehomslavtesshiseasis
r 28 | All other road ACCOUNtE+===seemesnsmaannnensnsssnepinteccsnrsemnnsenenanznsnsonednoonsssonseracnssnes
29 Total roadessessnene Gasisanannsernnsuns
30 EQUIPMENT
Al (52) LOCOMOLIVES ~ammemmmsneccescmonnnannennnnans
82 | (53) Freightetrain Cars ==es=sssessssssnsassncanass L
38 | (54) Passenger-train carge-e=sssesssescancanaanaas -
34 | (55) Highway revenue equipmentses=ss=ssesenccacns -
85 | (56) Floating equipment

36 | (57) Work equipment ===sescenrecscuncummnnmne i
(58) Miscellaneous equipment===ceseseensomnnoenaanrooms
Total equipment

RAMLROAD CORFORATIONS—OPERATING--C.




1501. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD

1. Give the particulars called for bereunder with respect to credits and
debits to account No. 735, ‘“Accrued depreciation—Road and Equip-
ment,” during the year relating to road and equipment owned and used.
This schedule should not include any entries for depreciation of equip-
ment, used but not owned, when the vents therefor are included in the
rent for equipment accounts Nos, 536 to 540, inclusive. It should
include entries for depreciation of equipment owned but not used when

AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED

entries are made for “Other credits” or “Other debits,” state the facts
occasioning such entries. A debit balance in column (b) or (g) for any
primary account should be shown in red or designated “‘Dr.”

2. If there is any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as
shown in column (¢) and the charges to operating expenses, a full explana~
tion should be given.

3. All credits or debits to the reserve representing amortization other

the rents therefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts
Nos. 503 to 507, inclusive. (See schedule 1502 for the reserve relating
to road and equipment owned but not used by the respondent.) If any

than for defense projects, if a general amortization program has been
aut horized, should be entered onr line 29.

CREDITS TO RESERVE DURING THE YEAR Desi18 10 RESERVE DURING THE YEAR

Line

Balance at b
No,

of year

() (b)

Balance at close of
year

Charges to operating

Other credits Retirements Other deblts

n.

ROAD

(Dt Engineettng il Ll Ll

(2%4) Otherright-of-way expenditures.

(B) Grading i i

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures
(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
(16) Btation and office buildings..... ...
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(29)
(31)
(35)
@7
(39)
(44) Shop machinery*
(45) Power-plant machinery*

C ® NS o e W W

s

R()u({way buildings
Water stations

Fuel stations.

Shops and enginehouses
Grain elevators...........
Storage warehouses
Wharves and docks
Coal and ore wharves

TOFC/COFC terminals
Communication systemsessee«s

Signals and interlockers-
Power plants
Power-transmission systems =«
Migcellaneous structures
Roadway machines

Publie improvements—Construction

All other road accounts «v=e= sencsne

Amortization (other than defense projects)

Total road ~vesecenes e
EQUIPMENT
Locomotives wesssemesasmesesl i

(52)
(53)
(54)
35 | (65)
36 | (56)
37 | (87
38 | (58)
39 Total equipment

40 GRAND TOTAL

Freighttrain ciws v« «ceecncns
Passenger-train carg=seceeee-a
Highway revenue equipment=e==)
Floating equipment

Work equipments=eeees« -
Miscellanecus equipment

i W"Ohumblo to account 2223.

BALROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C,




1502, DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

1. This schedule is to be used in cases where the depreciation reserve | the depreciaticn charges for which are not invludable in operating ex-
is carried in the accounts of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is | penses of the respondent, (See schedule 1501 for the reserve relating to
included in account Neo, 509, road and equipment owned and used by the respondent.)

2. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and 3. If any entries are made for ‘‘Other credits” and ““‘Other debits,” state
debits to account No, 735, “Accrued depreciation—Road and Bquip- | the facts occasioning such entries. A debit balance in columns (b) or
ment,” during the year relating to road and equipment leased to others, | (g) for any primary account should be shown in red or designated St

|

CRrEDITA 70 RESRRVE DURING THE YEAR DEpi18 10 RRSEBVE DURING THE YRAR

Line Balance ‘at beginning a4 close of
of year

No. year
Charges to others Other credits Retiremants Other debits
(e) (d) (2) (n

(1) Engineering
(2%4) Other right-of-way expenditures.|......
(@) ORAaIRR L i
(5) Tunnels and subways.
(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts.....
(7 Elevated structures. .................
(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs. ...
(16) Station and office buildings
(17) Roadway buildings...................
(18) Water stations.
(19) Fuel stations
(20) Shops and enginehouses. ... [ ..
(21) Grain elevators
(22) Storage warehouses
(23) Wharves and docks
(24) Coal and ore wharves
(25) TOFC/COFC terminals «
(26) Communication systems
(27) Signals and interlockers-
(29) Power plants
(31) Power<transmission systems---

© ® N S O o B W

(35) Miscellaneous structures
(37) Roadway machines
(39) Public improvements—Construction
(44) Shop machinery
(45) Power-plant machinery ~
All other road accounts

Total road «neeesaccacaaa

EQUIPMENT

(52) Locomotives ==cesecscsana -
(53) Freight-train cars ==eesesee e
(54) Passenger-train carge=~es==se=

(55) Highway revenue equipments~«=
(56) Floating equipment===veseenes
(57) Work equipment «w=wessasa cves
Miscellaneous equipment
Total equipment
GRAND TOTAL

RARLEOAD CORPORATIONS—-OPRRATING—C,




17

1503. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS

1. Give full particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and
debits to account No. 785, “‘Accrued depreciation—Leased property,”’
during the year relating t~ road and equipment leased from others, the
depreciation charges for which are includable in operating expenses of
the respondent.

2. Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating
expenses, and in column (f) show payments made to the lessor in settle-
ment thereof. A full explanation should be given of all entries in columns
(d) and (7).

3. Any incongistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in
column (c) and the charges to operating expenses should be fully explained.

4. Show in column (e) the debits to the reserve arising fr 7 retirements.

5. If settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and
lessor, and no debits or credits to account No. 785 are made by the
accounting company, show in column (¢) the charges to operating expenses
and in column (f) show payments made to the lessor in settlement
thereof,

CRrEDITS TO RESERVE DURING THE YEAR Depirs 10 REeERVE DURING THE YRAR
%}3.‘ Aoeotnt Bnlano%;;;et;c‘s anlng o Bnlmn;::rol\u of
B0 k0 Cheeating Other credits Retirements Other debits
Ee (n) (b) (e) (d) (e) (9] @) ]
$ $ $ g $ $
1 ROAD
2 (1) Bmgingemng. o css L s
3 (2}4) Other right-of-way expenditures.........
4 (B) Geading. Uloa side s b e
5 (6) Tunnels and subways._._.._._....__.
6 (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts...._|...... Ll Sy e L A Bt ER A e Sl
7 (7) Elevated strustures.. . ..............
8 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
9 | (16) Station and office buildings......_. |
10 | (17) Roadway buildings......_.....___.__..
131, C18) 'Water stations. . .ll o o
11 (19) "Puel statlons oo i
13 | (20) Shops and enginehouses.._
141 (21) Grain elovators. ..o il
15 | (22) Storage warehouses...._..__._...__.__._
16 | (23) Wharves and docks..............
17 | (24) Coal and ore wharves...._.........._.
181 (25) TOFC/COFC terminals
191 (26) Communication SysStemse=e====
2 | (97) Signals and interJocka =e==sans
2 | (29) Power plants ==cescecmcconaas-s ]
# (31) Power-transmission systems=o«
B | (35) Miscellaneous Structures====««
7l Roadway machines -
s (39) Public improvements—~Construction=
® (44) Shop machinery*«««« sresmannn:
3 (45) Power-plant machinery* -«-«=s-.
% | All other road ACCOUNtS === mam=mn=m -
» Total road =secemeccavanna: e
v EQUIPMENT
#Li1(02)  Looomotives leweeiwiesanaa onsalialciibiss Lol s el 0 Bl GRS RIS IGEIRRE BT AT Rl MO PG SR § SR ORI BRI
8 1 (53)
8 [ (54)
# | (55)
35 (56)
3 | (57) Work equipment ==emeesaa- C CETRTE ERTEE SNSRI IR AN B O BArt] ERRPEDE [SERRY ISRUERE FRPRRTHIS PRRmY RSt nemi N ER R
8 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment
8 TOTAL EQUIPMENT==-=c== ? A
39 GRAND TOMAL waensdsoifinss kil R S0 | R SR R i LTI BT i, it R [OREINRS D RS i
*Chargeable to account 2223.

RALROAD COBPORATIONS—OPERATING—O,




"O-DNIULVANIO—ENDLLVEOdd0 ) (TONTIVY

16é2. AMORTIZATION OF DEFENSE PROJECTS—-ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

1. Show in columns (3) to (¢) the amount of base of road and
equipment property for which amortization reserve is provided
in account No. 736, “Amortization of defense projects—Road
and Equipment” of the respondent.
is other than the ledger value stated in the investment account,

e full explanation should be given.

If the amortization base

2. Show in columns (f) to (¢) the balance at the close of the
year and ali credits and debits during the year in reserve ac-
count No. 736, “Amortization of defense projects—Road and
Equipment.”

3. The information requested for “Road” by columns (b)

or more, or by single entries as “Total road” in line 28. If
reported by projects, each li)roje(:t should be briefly described,
stating kind, locstion, and authorization date and number.
Projects amounting to less than $100,000 should be combinad in
a single entry designated ‘‘Minor items, each less than $100,000.”

4. Any amounts included in columns (b) and (f), and in

through (i) may be shown by projects asmounting to $100,000 | column (k) affecting operating expenses, should be fully explained.

Base

RESERVE

Description of property or account
(=)

Credita “uring year
©)

Debits during year
&

W 0 NG o ok B 8

BB RS

ToraL Roap

EQUIPMENT:
(52) Locomotives ========= e i
(53) Freight-irain cars ==sess=eeccesccccenenx.
(54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment~
(56) Floating equipment-===reeececeenocacax .
(57) Work equipment ===eee--- e S =

(58) Miscellaneous equipment

Totel equipment-
GRAND TOTAL




&

18

Give particulare of the credits and debits during the year to accourt
No. 738, “Accrued depreciation—Miscellaneous physical property,” for
each item or group of property for which depreciation was accrued; also
the balances at, the beginning of the year and at the close of the year in
the reserve for each such item or group of property.

1607. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTY

each less than $50,000.”

Show in column (f) the percentage or composite rate used by the respond-
ent for computing the amount of depreciation credited to the account.
Eack item amounting to $50,000 or more should be stated; items less
than $50,000 may be combined in a single entry designated “Minor items,

Line Item Balance at begloning
No. (Kind of propeity and location) o!&mr
(a) ) (e)

Credits during year

Dobits during year Halangs ao close

@ O) D ®

15 POTAL. . -t llibloanansuafrierns foanunnnn [annnannnlecones

Give an analysis in the form called for below of capital surplus accounts.
In column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and

1608, CAPITAL SURPLUS

in column (b) insert the contra account number to which the amount
stated in column (¢), (d), or (¢) was charged or credited.

32 | Additions during the year (describe):

AcCCOUNT No.
Line Item a%g(!)ltm
)
No. number %emﬂ"(‘:&ﬁﬂ?ﬁi“' 795. Pald-in surplas 796, Other capital surplus
(a) (b) () (e (e)
H N $ $
81 | Balance at heatuning of year ..ol il il caal x x x one __2___6_6_ 958 Noneg

bl Total additions during the year.__.
38 | Deductions during the year (describe):

p S G
b GHND <SP ¢

1609. RETAINED INCOME—APPROPRIATED
Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, “Retained income— Appropriated.”

Line Class of appropriation
i (a)

Credits during year Debits during year Balance at close of year
(b) (e) (@)

6t | Additions to property through retained income
Funded debt retired through retained income. ...

Sinking fund reserves

Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically invested)

62
3
64 | Miscellaneous fund reserves................
85
66

Qther appropriations (specify):

RAILROAD OORPORATIONS--OPERATING—O,




20

notes payable.”

in the column headings.

1701. LOANS AND NOTES PAYABLE

Give particulars of the various creditors and the character of the trans-
actions involved in the current liability account No. 751, “Loans and

List every item in excess of $100,000, giving the information indicated

For creditors whose balances were severally less than $100,000, a single

entry may be made under a eaption “Minor accounts, each less than
$100,000.”

Entries in colurans (¢) and (k) should include interest accruals and
interest payments on loans and notes payable retired during the year,
even though no portion of the issue remained outstanding at the close
of the year.

Give particulars for amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No.
768, “Debt in defauit,” giving particulars for each security outstanding
even though the amount be less than $100,000.

Entries in columns (g) and (k) should include interest accruals and

'A.‘\!gf’ Name of creditor Oharacter of lability or of transaction D!:}a:‘ nﬁ:fﬁ,ﬁ; &3,‘?‘;: Balance at close of yeay m&”&ff;:y@w:ed lmerestyr:ll;l during
(») (b) (e) (d) (e) (N ®) (h)
% | % $ $

1 |...None

- g ¢ e DTS AR S SRl S e

L i A ERRG Y E SNSRI A SR

R e L Tl S A i s

S PR R U R R SR SEE R R R

[ 13 IRt Pl W AR B i R e B

] IR RS R RS R S R R RS

| by RN RGNt BRI MG S B i

9 T8 e ] oM 50 b R L B RS e U

1762. DEBT IN DEFAULT

interest payments on ma‘ured funded debt retired during the year, even
though no portion of tha debt remained outstanding at the close of the
year.

Line Date o

Rate of Interest accrued Interest pald
No. Name of security Reason for nonpayment at maturity fastio maturity Tatareat ot Atsmndl;\ep; :_n close o{ durlng year daring year
(a) (b) (e) @ (e) 0 (®) (h)

Date of To'al par value actuall

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the
year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or
more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined into a single enfry

1703. OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

designated ‘“Minor items, each less than $100,000.”” In case the character
of any item is not fully disclosed by the entries in the columns hereunder,
make a full explanation in a footnote.

Line
No.

Description and chars(z&a)r of item
s

or subaccount Amount atnc’.\}ose of year

41
42

43
“

45
46
47

48
49

50

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the
year, showing in detail each item or subacecount amounting to $100,000 or
more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined into a single entry

1704, OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

designated “Minor items, each less than $100,000.”” In case the character
of any item is not fully disclosed by the entries in the columns hereunder,
make a full explanation in a footnote.

Line
No.

Deseripiion and chnmzf.e)r of item or subsccount
()

Amount at close of year
(b

3

2

TOTALLG oinrinnsuume fussowwen bomunvaas

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS-—OPERATING—O.




21

By
1801. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR

1. Give the Income Account of the regpondent for the year in accord- 3. Give the particulars called for on lines 71 to 92. inclusive, with
ance with the rules preseribed in the Uniform System of Accounts for | respeet to net aceruals of taxes on railway property and U.S. Government
Railroad Companies. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated | tuxes. Substantial adjustments included in the amounts reported should
in purentheses. be explained .

2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in
coluruns (b) and (d) on lines 9 to 63, inclusive, should be fully explained 1.
in a footnote. income taxes.

On page 21A show an analysis and distribution of Federal

S

H
[tem Amount applicable to the || Line Amount applicable to the
/! No yesr

vear
(b) iy (d)

ORDINARY ITEMS FIXED CHARGES
BAILWAY OPERATING INCOME y (542) Rent for leased roads andl equipment (p. 27)
Rallway operating revenues (p. 23) NG SR i |-+ | R, I8 (546) Interest on funded debt:
Railway operating expenses (D. 24) ... ... ... ...... st et { i (a) Fixed interest not in default. ... oooooiiiaanion

Net revenue from raliway operations. .. ... ... ..... e | | 8 (b) Interest in default. ..oeeemeeice i iiiiiaaiinnenas

Railway tax aceruals ........ g A | y | (547) Interest on unfunded debt..........

Railway operating income............... 3 - e 7 = (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt......o.o.oo.oo.

RENT INCOME | Total fixed ChArges. ... creresaciroamnnsonbondasuancannan

Hire of freight cars and highway revenue freight | . ] SR s Income after fixed charges (lines 50, 58) ..coeneeeeenoonn.
0(}u\pn.ﬁnl-—(‘rm]it balance

Rent from locomotives. ks OTHER DEDUCTIONS

Rent from passenger-train cars....................... % Saded (546) Interest on funded debt:

Rent from floating equipment ... ... ... ... ... EAtE LI E A (¢) Contingent interest...

Rent from work equipmnent . .. ... .oocoeooeicaaaiaiacanes 3 [ 5 Ordinary income (lines 59, 62) -

Joint facllity rent income.... ...

T TEXTRAORDINAYY AND PRIOR
PERIOD ITFMS
(570) Extraordinary items = Net Cr. (Dr.)(p. 21B)-

Total rent income

RENTS PAYABLE

Hire of freight vars and highway revenue freight

equipthent—Debit balance piaT e 3 fadit § 5N 3, (D) ¢ 1B) oes
| (337) Rent for locomotives.. AN RIS s i i O Bty (830 Prior period ftems - Net Cr, (Dr.) (p. 21B)

| (53%) Rent for passengee-sraln cars .. (580) Federal income taxes on extraovdinary and

(539) Rent for fioating equipment._........ prior period items - Debit (Credit)(p, 21B)~-

(540) Rent for work equipment............... Total extraordinary andprior period items « Cr, (Dr.)

Net income transferred to Retained Income

(541) Joint facility rents..........o.cimemiiiiiiinneenan

‘Total rents payable I G R L Unappropriated

NG Tahts (lnek 16, 205 L0 WA B ANALYSIS OF ACCOUNT 532, RAILWAY TAX ACCRUALS

Net railway opersting income (Uines 7, 24).. ... 1= =) s — e United States Government taxes:
OTHER INCOME Income taxes

(502) Revenue from miscellaneous operations (p. 24) “ameeann O1d age retirement ............ R e R R R TR AN s PR S

(509) Income from lease of road and equipmient (p. 27). oo ety Unemnloyment insurance

(510) Miscellaneous rent lncerne (p. 28)........ ... - - e B Al other United States tazes

(511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 26).............. - | Total-U.8. Government tazes
(512) Separately operated properties—Profit... . i Other than U.8. Government tazes:* We st Vlrg in

(513) Dividend income JB R e .. Public. Service Camm.

(514) Interest income............. Tax onlIncome

(516) Income from sinking and other reserve finds..
(517) Release of premiums on funded debt.........

(518) Contributions from other companies (p. 27)...-..

(519) Miscellaneous income (P. 25) .- ocameevcmmmmncaarans

Total other income

Total inoome (Hnas 28, 38)-- . ccuucancnincnnannnionna
MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME
(534) Expenses of miscellaneous operations [p. 24). ... .........

(535) Tares on miscellaneous operating property (p. 24)
(543) Miscellaneous rents (P. 25) ouvemeeiaenmmmanoiaamoanonans
(544) Miscellaneous tax accruals

(545) Separateiy operated properties—Loss

(549) Maintenance of investment organization. ... ............. - ? Grand Total—Rallway tax accruals (account 532) ... ...

(550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 27) --oooooocoeenfooo $Biter namme of Stats.

a1y Misouliapsous dicormie cheryes (B B)es e Note.—See page 21B for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income
Total miscellaneous deductions............. Account for the Year.

Income avallable for fized charges (lines 39, 49)..

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C.




INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR -- Continued

ANALYSIS OF FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Amount

102

103

104

105

Item

(a) (b)
Provision for income taxes based on taxable net income recorded in the accounts for the YOAR =snewronsn= TR LR EEEER: LAk
Net decrease (or increase) in vax because of computing book depreciation under Commission rules and computing

............... TR O e R AR [ S O e

tax depreciation using the items listed belows=<===»
~Accelerated depreciation und: + section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code,

—~Guideline lives pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21,

~Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971,

Net increase (or decrease) because of accelerated amortization of facilities under section 168 of the Internal

'
'
'
'
'
'
'
t
'
)
'
.
¥
.
'
5
1
'
¢
'
'
'
'
L
7

Revenue Code for tax purposes and different basis used for book depreciation
(a) Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment
tax credit,

Flow-through Deferral----
(b) If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment

tax credit

(c) If deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax lia-
bility for current year -=---- smmerrvemesemnaon Pevan=
Deduct amount of current year's investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for

accounting purpoSes =+-sse=ssssscsemcoramacacernannes
Ralance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax acerval -~~~
Add amount of prior years' deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's

tax accrual ===~~~

Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits =~e=ss=v---

Net decrease (or increase) because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock under section 184 of the
Internal Reverue Code and basis use for book depreciation

Net decrease (or increass) because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investment under

185 of the

section

Internal Revenue Code-s=scmevecanncess
excluded fromthe income recorded

Tax consequences material in amouui f other unusual and signiﬁc;\m items
) ]
to related amounts recorded in in-

in the accounts for the year or where tax consequences are disproportionate
come accounts: (Describe)

.- ,\t
"""" |
...... i
il

116 PRRIPGIL SR S T A S BRI SR R R T R R s SR T
1859 Net applicable to the current year-«<=cses-==-c- “msesssesmmscsssasmsessnernancnne cessessssanessnan B | B B 4
118 Adjustments applicable to previous years (net debit or credit), except carry-backs and carry-overss« ===~ cmmaan - - ------—--4-----;
19 Adjustments for carry=backs -==acccceenncnco- epmemssAmemLusse v parnon Aassnesssensasacanunssssbnnen] andrsaponnadeenins E
120 | Adjustments for carry-overs-s=s==ss==== crmmamssssmaman sveessscacnnenn “essumesemssncnsmacnenenannancus - S L
121 Total==sesvsanvenaa sateemmmnassaen L S 0L ST R R o 0 U o o o 0 el o O 0 W O S e SRR S PR S T !

Distribution:
122 Account H3R2--cwscecseacccncancncnne GBS e e A R A D K€ B SR et it e e ] I cammabans :
128 Account 590-«s-ccecacaas - “senn cesamsscnsmasncssnnsf comncdanacnpannas
124 Other (Specify) ===~ - memmn ... e Lt L T i
125 evsrescanca i e R i e e e emmnemne ik
126 Total==<===sx= e e e S s g S s D SR RS L --~-.u...-{

NOTE: The amount shown on line 72 should equal line 1223 the amount shown on line 121 should equal line 126.

I

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS~OPERATING~C.




INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional
information concerning items of incoine for the current year. Each
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate
| notes with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts
' in connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in
accounting practice; and other matters of the character commonly
disclosed in financial statements under generally sccepted accounting
and reporting principles. Minor items which have no consequential
effect on net income for the year need not be reported, If carrier

YEAR—EXPLANATORY NOTES

has nothing to report, insert the word ‘‘None.”” The tax consequences
of use of accelerated depreciation and tax guideline service lives, the
investment tax credit, as well as other unusualand significant tax items
and matters, are to be disclosed in the section below Schedule 1801,
“Income account for the year,’ pertaining to the analysis of Federal
income taxes, However, the explanation of items included in accounts
570, “Extraordinary items?’; 580, ¢Prior period items”; and 590
“‘Federal income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items® are
to be disclosed below,

RALROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—0,




1, Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the
respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform
System of Accounts for Railroad Companie

5,

1901. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROPRIATED

2., All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parenthesas,

3. Indicate under ‘‘Remarks’’ the amount of assigned Federal income
tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616,

Amount
(b)

Remarks
(¢)

Line
3 CUL s A Tl
CREDITS
i (602) Credit balance transfe:red from Income (p. 21) sersssransnncenasesqd
2 (806) Other credits to retained incomel=-rarecameirmicanmciuoianmnennnand
3 (622) Appropriations releasad srrescesssesccemmrumammeonnranonancaruencancan
4 TOLAl srvnsvsncesmmmrisinannranmsosassasesesnrteasssrensmessnmsnsnnassansnnsnnmnas
DEBITS
5 (612) Debit balance transferred from Income (p. 21)
6 (616) Other debits to retained incomel --
7 (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds --cs=sseeaveee
8 (621) Appropriations for other PUrPOSEs -=+==ssessmnaremnannecmacricisunas .
9 (628) Dividends (p. 23)
10 TOLAL cocove tancnancnnusnnesssnssnscensramaasassnsnassnssnensssanenerunnonnannns
11 Net increase dupring years -s=-ssssseesssmroccecrnccsncccncssnacecnnenad
12 Balance at beginning of year (p. 5)® ==sreessecancennocerannrsancsnasnnes
13 Balance at end of year (carried to p. 5)® =rsemsermencennmcancrecnnraneny

......... b (2.1714)
[ fare 1718
------- (791437

Net of Federal income tAXA8 §amcnmmmimmmsm—

Net of Federal income taAXe8 § ees————

* Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance,

tShow principal items in detail.

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS==OPRRATING O,




%

1902, DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

1. Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stock, show in column (d) the respective total par value or total number |
of shares on which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (b) or (¢). If any such dividend was payable |
in anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. If any obligation of any character has been incurred for the purpose of pro- |
curing funds for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the recpondent after payment of any dividend, give 1
full particulars in a footnote. If any class of stock received a return not reportable in this schedule, state the particulars of the case in a footnote.

J The sum o{ tho dn.dumh hhm'd in column (e) should cquul thv amount shown in schedule No, 1901, i

|
Rate percent (par value
stock) or rate per share | Total par value of stock ! DATES
'&'2" Name of security on which dividend was declared i ““T{m’.sﬂwk)w_ g;'t]f‘vllr:l ‘:;‘;‘::)'("f('(;"! m’,‘f;}‘f (n{g‘::gf%%) U
dividend was declared
Regular Extra Declared Payable
() (e (d) (e) (8)

36 O PSSP UL b IO RS U S DR epae) Fepitie g9 S P vwane ceniban shon % 3 OISR SPRSp RSP S ARG P iye s o L
37 ' PR DDA Ao PR IS G ARE N o = R PR Gl RO e a [P pUIephRa ity Supnumahe 2hs ' sune roway bnaan R AFSRI FUNIIERA T PR S PR AT [ e S R R R P3N

30 RS S P SR G S e S e s et e SIS SRR smi ey suve PR B W, Lt L e Sl S S
10 SR BN U LM S I es OISy ORI TS RIS Possirerh WERREpGES YR chnan SRR AR R A Sl e M W 0 WA b W e W B 1
[ § I et et s R Rt FREEL i oS R SRS URE el SO S0 Y SRR e FUFAREEA PRAYICE Bk B e M A B o B A | 0 A e i I B W it

Y i R AR PRI A T ke G AR PRSI RN R R AT R St ol
43 TorAL...... o bt S L S e U

2001. RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES

1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for Rail-
road Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in columns (b) and (d) should be fully explmne(i in a footnote.

e sy AR

e |
IN"")“ Class of railway operating revenues Amoun:hzf;gxgnue for Class of railway operating revenues Amount "L';’;;:r"“e for
ittt (@) (b) ) (d)
$ $
TRANSPORTATION— RAIL LINE INCIDENTAL otk &b il i ot
T B 40} BTN 1y 0 1) o) A IRt S R A AR SO e (131) Dining and buffet......_.......
2 | (102) Passenger* (132) Hotel and restaurant..._ ...
3 | (103) Baggage.. (133) Station, train, and hnut prlvllogvs_ i i (B
40 (104)  Blsaning 6BR L. LRl sl s e L C180) ! Btoragase-Topalaht. o e E RN P
B0 (ROB) Rarior Ana OBBIR 0BR. .o riei i itiis b itunssnbann o | BRSPSk TR (137) Demurrage......... e et L R L S e
LG TR O LI Sl LR R R | R (138) Communication....... RS E R LI
21 CLOT) DR Dressl Ui s B ek e L St S E] (180): CGirain aleVRtOR. il i s s i et L AR
B 1 (10B) Othar paRBONgers I BIN.L Lol liie: shulsaiiadiabanssousillidinenatns|oseranny |sunanuns (14)) Powariictail aibar L b e i s Gl L e
CRBL R Do ) B 61 RIS SR BN R e RN | VR A RS R (142) Rents of buildings and other propvrty ................... RN K e
(R R VI VT e Rt s RS AR et SRR |1 ARt DL RRUEH G G U 4 g 61 L YUY ) TR e B B e g
11010 (12 8) NVAter Sraniiams. o Lol R iy Total incidental operating revenue.........
12 Total rail-line trunsportatxon revenue.....||= _3.6—7-7-5- Joinr Faciuiry X x rx|xzx
13 § K A (151) Joint facility—Cr._. A R
1 (152) Joint facility—Dr a
15 Total joint facility opomtlng revenue.. .. || e
16 Total railway operating revenues...........|......._.. 36 115,
*Report hexennder the charges to 'hese accounts representing payments made to others as follows:
1. For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff rates. ....__......_ $..... N.Qn.e __________

2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul tmnsporlati«m of lrelgh: on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,
{ncluding the switching of empty cars in connection with 8 réVentie MOVeIMIBNY. ... . ... ..o it icanrciisamasacnmaamsamnasaiamastmamnnnnamananann ]

3. Fc;l\'“l;ubsttltum'hhghwuy motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service performed under joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not include traffic moved on joint
-inotor rates):

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C,




2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

1. State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies,
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in columns (b) and (d) should be fully explained in & footnote.

Amount of operating
expenses for the year
B0 1)

Line . & Amount of operating b g
No. Name of rallway operating expense account expenses for the year Name of rallway operating expense account

() (h) (e)

MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE
(2201) Buperintendence... iy (2241) Superintendence and dispatching
(2202) Roadway maintenance . (2242) Btation BOPVI0......ccinseranndsnspindenmanenpanasss
(2203) Maintaining structurea i B ...l (2243) Yard employees
(2203%) Retirements—Road (2244) Yard switching fuel
(2204) Dismantling retired road property (2245) Miscel'aneous yard expenses
(2208) Road property—Depreciation 0741 (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals—Dr...
(2209) Other maintenance of way expenses (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr...
(2210) Maintaining jolnt tracks, yards, and other facilitles—Dr... (2248) Train employees..
(2211) Maintalning joiut tracks, yards, and other facilities—Cr.. (2249) Train fuel
Total mainwenance of way and structures e il (2251) Other train expenses

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT (2252) Injuries to persons
(2221) Superintendence..........cacceeeamecnnionniococenanns (2253) Loss and damage
(2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery..|..........|.... (2254) Other casualty expenses
(2223) Bhop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation.... (2255) Other rail and highway transportation

expenses
(2224) Distaantling retired shop and power-plant machinery. ... (2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Dr...

© 0 = O & e W W =

(2225) Locomotive repairs 149 (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr.-...
(2226) Car and highway revenue equipment repairs . iaal Total transportation—Rail line

(2227) Other equipment repairs MiscELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
(2228) Dismantling retired equipment (2258) Miscellaneous operations
(2229) Retirements-—Equipment (2259) Operating joint miscelianeous facilities—Dr
(2234) Equipment— Depreciation oo || (2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Cr.
(2235) Other equipment expenses GENERAL
(2236) Joint main of pment exp (2261) Administration
(2237) Jolut maintenance of equipment exp (2262) Insurance
Total tenance of Il (2264) Other general expenses.

TRAFFIC (2265) General joint facilities—Dr

(2240) Traffic expenses. (2266) General joint facilities—Cr...
Total general expenses..........ccceeeeeen

Granp Toran Ratnway OrerATING EXPENSES. ..

Operating ratio (ratio of nperating expenses to operating revenues), 51 percent. (Two decimal p rces required.)

2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR

Give perticulars of cach class of miscellaneous physical property or | incomplete title. All peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote.
plant operated during the year. Group the properties under the heads The totals of columns (b), (¢), and (d) should agree with the totals of
of the classes of operatione to which they are devoted. accounts Nos. 502, “Revenue from miscellaneous operations.” 534,

In column (a) give the designation used in the respondent’s records | “Expenses of miscellaneous operations,” and 535, “Taxes on misceilane-
and the name of the town or city and State in which the property or | ous operating property’’ in respondent’s Income Account for the Year,
plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s title is that of | If not, differences should be explained in a footnote,
ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other

Total revenus during Total exg)onm during Total taxes applicable
he y

',(:2‘ Designation and location of property or plant, character of business, and title under which held the year ( X 0 y%nsx; )
No. cct,
()

RAILROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C.




25

2101. MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME

Line

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

No,

Location
(h)

Name of lessee

(e)

Amount of rent

(d)

2102. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

Bource and character of receipt

(a)

(b)

Qross receipts

Expenses and other
deductions

()

Net miscellaneous
income

(d)

2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

Line
No.

Location
(b)

Name of lessor

()

(d)

2104, MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES

Line
No.

Description and purpose o(! d)eductlon from gross income
a

Amount
(b)

41
12
43
44
46

47

iz

RALROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—O,




220i. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY

Designation Revenaes or Net income

(a)

2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS){

Give particulars called for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the close of the year. Way switching tracks include 2263. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES
station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which no separate switching service is maintained. Yard switching tracks : 5 = :
include classificaiion, house, team, industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where sepurate switching E‘“’f H§u1 Railways ?b"‘w single Hack °“‘y~‘
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to sn industry for which no rent is payabie should not be reported. Switching and Switching eud Termina! Companies show ail tracks.
Terminal Companies report ot line 26 only.
| : : i
Operated Operated . | Operated | Operated |
Line 8 Proprietary - | 2 Total Proprietary { Total
Line in use Owned 5 Leased under under track- = State Owned : Leased under | under track- %
No. companies e contract | agerighis | OPerated e contract | sgerights | °operated
@ ®) © @ (©® ® ) ) ) ) ® | m |
T A1~ 1 {
14 1o ¢ g ; ! /5
/ A . . » { {
% | Smgleac st maimtrack Sk 20710 West Virginia | |
22 | Second and additional maintracks_____________ | ____ |t | e e e e e e e
23 | Passing tracks, cross-overs, and turn-outs________|_____i |l e e e e e
%I Weyswitchingtraeks -~ -~ b e
25 | Yard switching tracks___________ fress—
2% TOTAL ..' ------ !

yard track and sidings, __ None  total, all tracks, _Nope . t
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Reilways only)* ___Alexander, West Virginia . to Beech Mountain, W. Va_
2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Companies only)*_ - e e e
2218. Gage of track Std. ¢ S s eal e in. 2219. Weight of rail .__80=90
2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties Wood o e e g s el e sl s e e e e S e S s e e e e
2221. State number of miles electrified: First main track, __None ______ ; second and additional main tracks, ___None

2222, Ties applied in replacement during year: Number of crossties, _60.3; average cost per tie, $.3..05____; number of feet (B. M.) of switch and bridge ties, . ===
B-M),

2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), ...4.____1§{Qlle_; weight per yard,

*Insert names of places. {Mileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile.

EXPLANATORY REMARKS

‘O—ONILVEXIO—HNOILVHOJEO() AVORTVYH




27

instruments whereby such liens were created.
mechanice’ liens, ete., as well as liens based on contract.
close of the year, state that fact.

; e et e s e v o e S B o
! 2301, RENTS RECEIVABLE
‘ Incomp rroyM Lease or Roan aNp EQuUiPMENT
‘ gy B s = - = R L T L S I R e R ST ST TS AL == el etoie - = T e o5 L',L"_._.:;_..':-.—..:-'.‘v Sty
) I8 ’ Resd lo Location Name of lesse \‘;.’,'::::\ r;.f‘,vrrr"‘
*) ‘ b SR EO R © . s e
| ; e
j None ‘ b : | ' |
i i
|-
‘ b ; i
Tora | K
2302, RENTS PAYABLE
Keyt por LEasED Roane anp EquipMena
I,' : Rasd e Loeatior Nume of lgsoor ! i '('i‘l"';:im ';.:,'{\';""
2 (a iy S e (o )
f |
i |
sy | None ‘ :
..... |
14 i S e R e . Y
A Pl A s LR s A e AR b L by : i ; _____. | : oo ol b y e
2308, CONTEIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES i 2304, INCOMFE TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
= TTERTTI - = 3 I TR s I = !;T;_ e e e e e e e e e e
l." ne of contrituinr Amount during It Name of t sferec Amount during year
i sl e G PSRRIl SRS SR i B b NG i
j ¢ !
| None S L SR
{ 22 | L,
| m | A ¥
R
il
20 ' TOTAL... | TOTAL. NS e Wi

|
|
| 2305, Deseribe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the year, and all mortgages, deeds of trust, and other
‘ Describe also all property subject to the said several liens. "This inquiry covers judgment liens,

If Lnere were no liens of any character upor any of the property of the respondent at the

RALBROAD OORPORATIONS—OPERATING—O,




e e e —-—-._——.-‘l

|

1. Give particulars of the average number of employees of various 4, If any of the general officers served without compensation or were t
classes in the service of the respondent, of service rendered by such em- | carried on the payrolls of another company, those facts should be stated |
ployees, and of compensation paid therefor during the year. Employees | in a footnote.

are to be counted and classifiecd and their service and compensation 5. If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of
reported in accordance with the Commission's Rules Governing the | the current year, include the amount applicable to the current year in
Classification of Railrond Fmplovees and Reports of their Service and | column (d) and show the portion applicable to prior years (back pay) in

Compensation, effective Junuary 1, 1051, a footnote, by groups of employees, For purposes of this report, labor
2. Averages caded for in column (b) should be the average of twelve | awards are intended to cover adjustments resulting from the decisions
middle-of-month connts, of Wage Boards and voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto,
3. Pensioners rendering no serviee are not to be inchided in the count, €. This schedule does not include old-age retirement, and unemploy-
nor is any compensation paid them to be included hereunder, ment insurance .axes.
; Ay ernie Total & q O enga-
l\lge Classes of enployees '!vlllllll‘l“‘l"l‘\‘y::».: I“'-I-‘E’l;rl;\ ice | Total :len (nga Higiiivy
R s S R ER (a) i e S SR ) R N AR R O g (e)
|
1 | Toraw (executives, officials, and stafl assistants) .4 | e =0=_| .. Qfficers serve. without. pay......
2 | Toraw (professional, clevical, and general) . ...
3 ‘ TorAL (maintenance of way and structures). . _. i
|
4 | Toran (maintenance of equipment and stores)..
5 | Toran (transportation—other than train, en- i
‘; gine and vapal.. i R A PR R R opli Rt I
6 | ToraL (transportation—yardmasters, switch !
|  tenders, and hostlers)................... : lkg !
7 ‘ TorAL, ALL GrROUPS (except train an ‘
(5014 o C) PR NSRS e Bt e oS - 8; ;
8 | TorawL (transportation—train and engine). ... 2.0 4
1
|
9 GRAND TorATL Lb ontauniny iy PR 0 (06 DAL B
Amount of foregoing compensation (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account No. 531, “Railway operating
expenses’’: §_. C
2402. CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS
1. Show hereunder the quantities of the various kinds of fucl consumed 2. The ton of 2,000 pourds should be used.
by locomotives and motor or other self-propelled rail cars in the service
og respondent during the year, and the number of kilowatt-hours for
such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.
A. LOCOMOTIVES (3TEAM, ELECTRIC, AND OTHER) B. R“Lomgz‘:zﬁ:“ig)"”“""
Line :
Kind of service STEAM
No. trici i
g Diesel oil (asoline ,(‘-I:?l‘;sg;tty (‘ i ng‘;f&t‘y Qasoline Diesel oil
(gallons) (gallons) hours) (wnr?sl) (S’lﬂ.ﬂ; hours) (gallons) (gallons)
i @ l (b) R, (d) e (1) (®) (h) )
V5 0 ol T o) AL RSSO T SR e e 13,640 ’ ................................ ARG Rl e s 4 AL R B LR b
L TR Y T 1) TR KR SU e USSR ER )  EF bk ssrokdany . . ‘ .................................................................................................
sy avd switalingioi i et se i oy
34 TorAL TRANSHORTATION. i stiicit ciielitioie 31640 | I PR eI iSRS PR e
35 Work veain:bicis i ties i lvliaeele il | !
36 Giann Tamati il 3,640 | el i JHRES ]
37 TOPAL COSD O BOUBLY. . il il 6.68.-.61.!” s | STEEE e o e Rl 81 D o arid IRUBISRCEIREN AR SRR

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 224%). The cost stated for the vurious kinds of fuel should be the total charges in the accounts specified, Including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated, Fuel and power consumed by mixed aiid special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and power used should be included in passenger




2501. COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC.

Give the name, position, salary, and other compensation, such as bonus,
commission, gift, reward, or fee, of each of the five persons named in Sec-
tions 5 and 6 of Schedule 300 of this report to whom the respondent paid
the largest amount during the year covered by this report as compensa-
tion for eurrent or past service over and above necessary expen incurred
in discharge of duties, and in addition, ali other officers, directors, pen-
sioners, or employees, if any, to whom the ruspondent similarly paid
$20,000 or more. ~If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for
a group of companies considered as one system and shown only in tl)c
report of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in
the reports of the other companies. Any large “‘other compensation”

should be explained in a footnote. If salary of an individual was changed
during the year, show salary before each change as well as at close of year.
If an officer, director, ete., receives compensation from more than one
transportation company (whether a subsidiary or not) or from a subsidiary
company, reference to this fact should be made if his aggregate compen-
sation amounts to $20,000 or more and the detail as to division of the
salary should be stated. By salary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate

at which an employee is paid, rather than the
a part of a year when the salary is changed.

(or other percent) reduction is made, the net rate and not the basic rate

should be stown.

amount, actually paid for
Also when a 10 percent

Iﬁlgf’ Name of person Title N;EL%::«:E:;{E(: g{‘:g )ns 0‘33;:%?: ):u;:;;on
it (a) Al (b) O R (d)
$ !N 4 $
ydd, CL o GemEntes - . o0 ] I 0 SR _None |
s [ .Robert W, Adams .. ... Sl A e one None.
U R R IR 54 O b RN I R e one ke L None.
s.doae R, Denson. = ... .. Nopg . Lo None
ot p R D ; ; B W S B i S b b
o i iR D deean i R Gk -
e S S e e | e R | e Bl R
8 5 i Ll R B i FUEACRTENE L R L e S e A L R i) il
9 “ i d i R L e S L s s L s s ket e L e Ga ot w S Pl hiha ani | iup e snpnl s nnn s
10 e SR AT Re powe A M S LGN (o152 BTy el I R P PR R RS A e R PR RE g o Bpainn BT RIS SRS et e RE £ ISR SVie S
11 it R U R B T E  R  E H E  E R  CTRIE O S s S i b LR b e W S R ARG AU M R e B e e o) e e LS Gt BT
12 A ¥ e s s S e S R ik i
1. Ak B AR TR 3 & ,,,,1
14 | . & I ,,,,,,
18 | ! b i)

2502, PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

In the form below give information concerning payments. fees, re-
tainers, commissions, gifts, contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions,
subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any form of payments amounting
in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any corporation,
institution, association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person
(other than one of respondent’s employees covered in schedule 2501 in
this annual report) for services or as a donation, except that with respect
to contributions under $20,000 which are made in common with other
carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of
services or as a donation, each such contribution shall be reported,
irrespectively of the amount thereof, if the total amount paid by all
contributors for the performance of the particular service is equal to the
sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for
legal, medical, engineering, advertising, valuation, accounting, statistical,
financial, educational, entertainment, charitable, advisory, defensive,
detective, developmental, research, appraisal, registration, purchasing,
architectural, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and
for handling wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers,
trust companies, insurance companies, brokers, trustees, promoters,
solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors, and efficiency
engineers. Payments to tha various railway associations, commissions,

committees, bureaus, boards, and sther organizations maintained jointly
by railways shall also be included. The enumeration of these kinds of
payments should not be understood as excluding other payments for services
not excluded below.

To be exeluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payable
to the Iederal, State, or local Governments, payments for heat, light,
power, telegraph, and telephone services, and payments to other earriers
on the basis of lawful tariff charges or for the interchange of equipment
between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as
to their nature and amount may reasonably be regarded as ordinarily
connected with the routine operation, maintenance, or construction of a
railroad, but any special and unusual payments for services should be
reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained
jointly by railwavs with other railways are not to be excluded even if
their services are regarded as routine,

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of
roads considered as one system and shown only in the report of the princi-
pal road in the system, with references thereto in the reports of the other
roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officcr as to the report-
ability of any type of payment, request should be made for a ruling before
filing this report.

Liny
No.

Nature of service
_(b)

Name of recipient Amount of payment e

(®)

RALROAD OORPORATIONS—OPRRATING—C,




{ Htem |
| No

® N o o

g 8

2601. STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS.

[For Road Haul Traffie Only]

Give the various statistical items called for coneerning the rail-line operations of respondent’s road during the year. Motor cai and trailer miles,
Use

|
{ if any, should be included. Highway traffic to be escluded. Locomotive unit-miles should include all niles made by each locomotive unit.
| 50 pounds as the average weight per passcnger and four tons as the average weight of contents of each head-erd car.

Item reight traips Passenger trains Total tmrn‘,spormnou Work tralns
el : aed IRl 1 ) T e et DO e Jn BT L f L8 (d) Sl () e
Average mileage of road operated (whole pumber required) ... ; ik b N B 48 ] b
TrRAIN-MILES i
Potal (with T0oMOtIVeRY o LU bt s Ce e i e B ST | T e
Total (with motorears)............. .. St e s T g
ToraL TRAIN-MILES.............. sl "7 L
Locow:rlvn luur MILES
Moo aenvioa . o L e D Ll i e O Ll g ixsllie
Train switching ... S R S W g RN UL g sl nlsx
Yard swiboRing e il o il e PUT R S G 83 b st I Wt uld s
Marat, Logosvorive UNIm-MILBe. il 00 cinn el oz i 0 O3 s e
CAp-MILES
Yioaded traloht dapmi o ses b s b B el U S 1..4.008 S ]
Empty frolght ofes.. ool S e 4 ‘4.,,b[)8,, 14 re Rl Dl LA il b A U
Caboose: L G L e L il el Sl . x| xx|xx]|
Toru, Fuumw A RNELRR ol e i G 8 016 S50 ‘\ ! gt syl iy
Eassenpor doRehien i diooii it g S g Ll S G L S s U i R SOy St SO el s
Combination passenger cars (mml express, or baggage, ctc, with
o211 14 DU GGl £ il bl RO S By iy IR i il TSI WA G Pt g FeARBen i LSt iy xiliy
Sleaping andonanior earg. i gl pibe s R e i i R el ks et i L ade b e sl e L e IR b I O
Dining, grill and tavern CarS- .. -ccoocamimaiioariaiianaan (RS AR L Rt BB sttt ekl SOTORhIE [eiiig g - Y 4
Hendsant GRS L e L e L e G ek S x i x
Torau (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 zmd ) i ) vt R SR R e A SRR, R AR SHAG AN BRSE i gl xil g
BuaT oAl OaTa. Sl e R B R R R IARne AR L Sl AR SIS Sl AU g U R T i
Crew cars (other than cabooses).........coocoeciniiamoncennae. o . x| x x| x
Granp Toran Car-mives (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) } PRIt 4 Ol gl b
REVENUE 4ND NONREVENUE Freicur Trarric b s ] b Sl U e S8 G W T S S G o il s e M OB B
Tons--Revenls fralght i ool i e idiadslsiin codi s lig o itk i ige b s R g it e QUL HER O A B
on=Nonrevenue TIIRNt. | il L Calk i RS U1 p 16000 (6 L R IR Kl tailing
Toran ToNs—REVENUE AND NONREVENUE FREIGHT .. . | Vil R Gl I S i W R B e 91 S gilixiil
Ton-miles—Revenue freight. ..o i i I Bt e il v V8 Lt ) Bl o) e SR IS | 274].185 S S v e
‘Tonsmiles=<Nonteventa freight; s siil tuliii Lol iabaate i biecddiig da b igelligt x £l igiliiy iy b S I ol s
Torar ToN-MILES—REVENUE AND ‘\Ttwurvn.\UE FREIGHT....... b e i S A e i b et U e 18 L LD B el aich e P
RevENUE PasSENGER TRAFFIC b VL e ey o VR R T g B S G Bl R B SO el R il milix
Pagsengars ogrried-=t Bavientis, i s s sl G n i i s e xR e b g Ly i o g LS sl L gty
| PX_ISS(:HR(‘}‘:_!H[lg.*;l_{(‘i{‘r_)ﬂllf‘ St R sxlaxlsx | xx ] xx)xx b ¥ olgngilly

NOTES AND REMARKS

FAILROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING—-C,




30A

2602. REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED DURING THE YEAR. (For Road Haul Traffic Only)

1. Give the particulars called for concerning the commodities carried by the respondent during the year, the revenue
from which is includable in account No. 101, Freight, on the basis of the 2-digit codes named in 49 C.F.R. 123.52, by
order of September 13, 1963. In stating the number of tons received from connecting carriers (c), include all connecting
carriers, whether rail or water and whether the freight is received directly or indirectly (as through elevators),

2. Under Order of December 16, 1964, traffic involving less than three shippers reportable in any one commodity class
may be excluded from this schedule, but must be submitted unbound in a separate schedule supplemental to this one and
marked Supplemental. Extra copies of Schedule 2602 may be obtained upon request to the Interstate Comnerce Commission,
Bureau of Accounts, Washington, D.C., 20423. 1f a supplemental schedule is filed, check the space provided at the bottom
of this schedule. Suppiemental reports will be withheld from public inspection.

3. particulars f'or Codes 01 to 46 inclusive, should include all traffic moved in lots of 10,000 pounds or more. For-
warder traffic includes freight traffic shipped by or consigned to any forwarder holding a permit under part [y of the
[nterstate Commerce Act. Code 47 should include all traffic moved in lots of less than 10,000 pounds.

4. Gross freight revenue means respondent’'s gross freight revenue without adjustment for absorpticn or corrections.

COMMODITY REVENUE FREIGHT IN TONS (2,000 POUNDS)

} i { i 7, s Gross freight
ew Ddaariotion b (7r|¢||1nt|r:g on . Rﬂr-.m‘w.‘d 'fm.m .:‘“fdli revenue
No i respondent’s road |connectingcarciers carriec (dollars)

iL (a) ‘, (b) ) (d) to)

) RS T W0 2000 1 R o - R A e s AR P R (31 Ll Al R R e
9 Porast Braoduets il g il on ol e iy o1 R
3| Fresh Fish and Other Marine Products __._ .. 012 ) e e o g L
diNletallte Oree. i o ool sl o i i ey i ) R S
S ECESA T il e e e e S e 11 91; g8
61{Crude Petro, Nat Gas, & Nat Gsln _...._.._.. padiled el )
TiNonmetallic Minerals, except Fuels . _ ... ...

810Ordnance and ACCOSSOries .. ..uacoiconiia.
91 Pood and Kindred Products ... ... . idiss
J 10| Tobacco Products._ .. .... L e e Eo e e
0 1 ey 1 U S e e e s R e i e
12 | Apparel & Other Finished Tex Prd Inc Knit
13 | Lumber & Wood Products, except Furniture .
Il Musniture and Bixtures o lic oo claiain o
15| Pulp, Paper and Allied Products ... __......
O PR tad Mitter: Lol mailinn Sdip i mini L S S s
17 |Chemicals and Allied Products .. _.___.__...
18l Petroleum and Coal Products .. ... ... .. ...
19 | Rubber & Miscellanecus Plastic Products . ..
20 [.eather and Leather Products _ .. _._.......
21 {Stone, Clay and Glass Produets ___._......
[ Primary Metal Products -:icicaicezaconnnnn
Fabr Metal Prd, Exc Ordn Machy & Transp ..
Machinery,except Electrical ..............
Klectrical Machy, Equipment & Supplies ....
Transportation Equipment .. ._._.. ... ....
27 {Instr, Phot & Opt GD, Watches & Clocks ...
28 fMisvelli\nnous Products of Manufacturing ...
29 f\\’:\ste and Sdrap Matarials L_o U0 L Dl
30 ‘Miscellaneous Freight Shipments .. ._...._.
31 Containers, Shipping, Returned Empty - ... ..
82/ Freight FPorwarder Tralfic ... ...i.ouciai
33 Shipper Assn or Similar Traffic ............
34 i“‘" Shipments except Forwarder(44)cr shipper Assn (45)

o
o

oL

=

oot
(SN

‘ S SRR L e | By gy gl

F 35! GRAND TOTAL, CARLOAD TRAFFIC ---

36 | Small Packaged Freight Shipments ......... 47
37 | Grand Tetal, Carload & LOL Traffic - | 9. 395 91,395 36,775

{_ 1A supplemental report has been filed covering
traffic involving less than three shippers
reportable in any one commodity code.

E ]Supplemenlal Report

[X‘J This report includes all commodity
i NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION.

statistics for the period covered.

ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS

Assn  Association Inc Including Nat Natural prd pProducts
Exc Except Instr [nstruments opt optical Tex Textile
Fabr Fabricated LCL Less than carload ordn ordnance Transp Transportation
Gd Goods Machy Machinery pPetro petroleum
Gsln Gasoline Misc Miscellaneous phot photographic
= e ——— = ——

RATLROAD CORPORATIONS—~OPERATING--C.




31

Give particulars of cars handled during the year. With respect to the
term ““cars handled” it should be observed that, when applied to switching
operations, the movement of a car from the point at which a switehing
company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is
loaded or unloaded or delivered to another connecting line is to be
counted as one car handled. The return of a car, whether loaded or
empty, from the point where it is loaded or unloaded, to the point of
delivery is to he counted as one car handled. No incidental movement

2701, SWITCHING AND TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND CAR STATISTICS
[FOR SWITCHING OR TERMINAL COMPANIES ONLY]

is to be considered, unless such incidental movement involves the receipt
of additional revenue. When applied to terminal operations, such as
union station, bridge, ferry, or other joint facility terminal operations,
the term ““cars handled’ includes all cars for which facilities are furnished.

The number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service should be
computed in accordance with account No. 816, “Yard switching
locomotive-miles."”

Vl.lf‘;" I(!:l)ll Switchlm(xb(;pamtiom Tennltml( :)pemv.lons ’1‘(!2)!.\
Freigur TrAFFIC
1 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—Xoaded. .....ooooeeo oo . N ................ o
2 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—Empty ........oooooooommeoiomeenioene e Sl
3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—TLoaded........._....__..___\ ... ... LG &l
+ | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—Empty. ... ... BN R S i Wil b0 el VARl RIS Bt FUl ]

5 | Number of cars handled net earning revenue—Loaded. ..

PasseNaeEr Trarric

6 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—Empty. . ...
7 Total numbed of ears handled. ool il ch e i

8 | Number of cars handled earning revenue~—Loaded _.............__.._____.___
9 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—Empty. ... ...
10 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—Loaded....__.____
11 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenanf, companies—Empty.. ...
12 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—Loaded....._.___..___.._____
13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—Empty..........._.__._._._.

14 Total number of cars handled..............cocoo..... RIS
15 Total number of cars handled fn rovenue fiervice (itema 7 and 14). . o oo c o ciibee i ihrea s vt i il e pe e ikl e b e
16 Patal numbar of oars handled in work sepvive: oo Lo s G i e R v cs i L R T st e LRI SUBISURAE B L

BALROAD UORPORATIONS—OPERATING—C.




1. Give particulars of each of the various classes of equipment
which respondent owned or leased during the year,

2. In column (c) give the number of units of equipment purchased,
built in company shops, or otherwise acquired.

3. Units leased to others for u period of one year or more are
reportable in column (1); units t»mporarily out of respondent’s service
and rented to others for less than one year are to be included in column
(e); units rented from others for a period less than one yeas should not
be included in column (f). Units installed during the year and sube
sequently leased to others for a year or more should be shown as added
in column (¢), as retired in column (d), and inciuded in column ().
4. For reporting purposes, a ‘‘locomotive unit” is a self-propelled
vehicle generating or converting energy into motion, anddesigned solely
for moving other equipment, (A locomotive tender shouldbe considered
as a part of the locomotive unit.) A *'self-propelled car® is a rail
motor car propelled by electric motors vecelving power from third
rail or overhead, or internal combustion engines located on the car
itself, Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cars that are seif-
propelled are to be included as self-propalled equipment.

5. A “Diesel” unit includes all units propelled by diesel internal
combustion engines irrespective of final drive, and whether power may
at dimes be supplied from an external conductor. An ‘“Electric’ unit
inciudes all units which receive electric power from an overhead con-
tact wire or third rail, and use the power to drive one or more electric

2801. INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT
INSTRUCTIONS

motors that propel the vehicle. An‘‘Other? unit inciuwdes all units other

than diesel or electric, e.g., steam gasturbine, Show the types of other

units, service and number, 8s appropriate, in a brief description

sufficient for positive indentification.

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capaclvty for all units re-
ported in column (g), as follows: For locomotive units, report the
manufacturers’ rated horsepower (the maximum continuous power
output from the diesel engine or engines delivered to the main gen-
erator or generators for tractive purposes), or tractive effort of
steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report the nominal
capacity (in tons of 2,000 1bs,)as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR
Code of Rules Governing Cars in Interchange, Convertthe capacity
of tank cars to capacity in tons of the commodity which the car is
for passenger-train carsreportthe
number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting

intended to carry customarily ;

one passenger to each berth in sleeping cars,

7. Freight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to
the AAR Multilevel Per Diem Master List, Dashes are used in appro-
priate places to permit a single code to represent several car type
Passenger-train car types and service equipment car types
correspond to AAR Mechanical Division designations, Descriptions of
car codes and designations are published in The Official Rallway

codes.

Equipment Register,

Units Ownep, INcLupep IN INVESTMENT AccounT. AND LEASED From OTHERS

FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS
5. |Box-General service (A-20, A-30, A-40, A-50, all

R (except B080) LO70, R-00, R=01, R=06, R-0T}_ . . ...].c.oe
8. | Box-Special service (:1-00, A-10, BOBO) ... . deceemccafecnus
T Gondols (A1 G J300, 811 €, 8l B)ssru-ssscosvfsssapnncisnces
8. | Hopper-Open top (All H, J-10, all K)s--ueerccod o nncccclecan-
0. [Hopper-Covered (LaB:)ssrssrssacccscsnsson nifosonnnndiacmen
100 FTanki cA)l T)ssaratssadsncdsnsosnmadmaransssdishesasnnnleenns
11.} Refrigerator-Mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11,

Rl cu dnmnenonsassnnnsnsvsssssannnssnslananensnfsenns
12. R.vfrigerator-Non-MNChnnit‘al (R-02, R-03, R-05,

R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-1T)---<] ccccaacafeccan
184 ] Stock (Al] 8)snclesreindsannsoaomtmacsnsnreseliannnsnonfennes
145 1 Atitoreck (F-Ba, FaBs)erscscescavevonsnqnnstetlosnnapnujmensn
15. | Flat (A1l F (except F-5-, F-6-, F-7-, F-8-), L-2-

LY i stariiunnssnsdibssnbssmanunpsonaduasifinnmpensslssnss
16. ) FI1at-TOFC (Pil-, F:8s)asnmrasosbosasucasnesos)onusonnsfnsans
t7.| A1l other (L-0-, L,~1-, L-4=, LO8OD, 1.090)e-v----

* NUMRER AT CLOSE OF YRAR !
Units m‘ fliy el i i ! Aggregate capacity gumIn(
Iy e ol Number Nunmiber R ased Lo
l\x::e itern respondent | added dur- | retired dur- Total in of Mnita reported | orhers at
at beginning | Ing year g year Owned and | Leased from | service of in col. (&) close of
of year used others nspon%en( (See ins, 6) year
e+
a) (b) [O8 d) (G (1) L (h) o
LOCOMOTIVE UNITS (h. pd, )
AR LT e R G B L e ] T el i e kb ok P RODCOSE ] L.
1. | Dieg@l-vcvscsnsnecccsacannercacoun \
P I e SRR e e i ) PR S e S e SR e L AT I G b e Gl “tmemnas
vl Othereenrrssnssesesoncnaciosnnadnnnnsmannses
/ l XXXX
4 Total (lines 1 to 3)+~+---e-- wecsemneanan . C s ==
(tons)

Total (lines 5 to 17)

18.

XXXX

XXXX

191 Chhoone CALL N) ssendasenspesdansumsaasnshs
20. Total (lines 18 and 10) =~--c--eccemcococas
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS
NON-SELF-PROPELLED
21 Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBRO, all
olass C, excopt CSB).csietnsosteneboncencnfunnsndesn
22. | Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,
PO, PS8, PT, PAS, PDS, all class 251083 5.4 0 h AR S aatlandadidie y
23.| Non-passenger carrying cars (All class B, CSB,
..................... 4

(seating capacit

PSA, IA, all class M)

Total (lines 21 to 23)

RALROAD CORPORATIONS—O prraATING—O,




a3
2801. INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT--Concluded
Units Ownep, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FrOM OTHER
- NUMBER AT CLOSE OF YhAR

{ Units m' Niicite Al e IS | ABRYERAtE CHpPACity Number

servioe ol Number Number leased to
| Line Item respondent added rotired Total in ol unite Faparied others at
| No. at beginning | duriog year | during year [ Owned and | Lensed from | service of in col. (&) closo nf
| of year used others voespu;nlem (See ins. 6) year

€+
g " (a) TR (h) L) ) (e) n (g) i (h) (A
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS ~ Continued (Seating capacily)

. SELF-PROPELLED RAIL MOTORCARS
25. ] Electric passenger cars (EC, Ep, BDS e i

|26. | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG)-

{27.] Other self-propelled cars (Specify types)----

28, Total (lines 25 to BT s smnmivanisbiisivun
|29, Total (lines 24 and R8) seencnrsnnannsne

{ COMPANY SERVICE CARS

[804] BUBINGBK GAYR (BY ) sshssishoknivadmannias .
| 31.| Boarding outfit cars (M s asiiv s oo h
532, Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU,

) MWY, MWW oo sscioibnnonsinnnmennss o
33.| Dump and ballast cars (MWB, MWD) =-~-cnun =

34.| Other maintenance and service equipment

COBI8 sennpesnvnnensonnnsnanussosasneses
35, Total (lines 30/t0 34)rrsecevascaranions
36. Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) wreanna -
FLOATING EQUIPMENT
37. | Self-propelled vessels (Tugboats, car
farriem ) oba ) s ke s s ueuibas dinikive v rhewensioninnnesnsslasylpeUl WD LR s DT i g, ¢ v o S BTGRP
{88 [ Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats,
% lightersiietoiides sdileseginiiiaes sl i ] XXXX
{a0. Total (110e8 37T and 3RY e-avasubva il JINQNES L sfrsovavecleannnase ld NONE. Ly 1 XXXX ..I\.TQ.N.-
2900. IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YEAR
Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in 6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b)) names
accordance with the inquiries, and if no changes of the character below | of stocks and (¢) amounts issued, and deseribing (d) the actual considera-
indicated occurred during the year, state that fact, Changes in mileage | tion realized, giving (e) amounts and (f) values; give similar information
should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile, If any changes | concerning all stocks retired (if any).
reportable in this schedule oceurred under authority granted by the { e I ;
Commission in certificates of convenience and necessity, issued under 7. All funded debt issued, giving (a) purposcs for which issued, (b)
paragraphs (i8) to (22) of sect 1 of the Interstate Commerce Act or names of securities and (.c). amounts issued, nndvdvscnlung (d) thg actual
otherwise, specific reference to s authority should in each case be made | consideration roplnzed, giving (e) amounts and (f) values; R!SO Kive par-
by docket number or otherwise, ..s may be appropriate, ticulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating
1. All portions of road put in om.‘ru.tion or abandoned, giving (a) (a) date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par value of amount
y y :
termini, (‘b) length of road, and (c) dates of beginning operations or of retired,
abandonment,* 8. All other important financial changes.
2, All other important physical changes, including herein all new
tracks built.* 9. All changes in and all additions to franchise rights, describing ¥
3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length | fully (@) the actual considcration given therefor, and stating (b) the
of terms, (¢) names of parties, (d) rents, and (e) other conditions. parties from whom acquired; if no consideration was given, state that fact,
4. All agreementa for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving .
: b f 10. In case the respondent has not yet begun operation, and no construe-
((:?))ng{.ttigt{u.(b) length of terms, (c) names of partics, (d) rents, and () other tion has been carricd on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor,
§. All consolidations, mergers, and reorganizations >ffected, giving 11. All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which
particulars, the respondent may desire to include in its report.

*If returns under Items 1 and 2 [nclude any first main track owned by respondent representing new construction or permanent abandonment give the follo wing particulars:
Miles of road constructed ... .......cccceniemcainnianian Miles of road abandoned ... ...

The {tem ‘‘Miles of road constructed” is intended to show the mileage of first main track laid to extend respondent's rond, and should not include tracks reloeated and tracks laid to shorten the |
between two points, without serving any new terr'tory, _J

RANROAD CORPORATIONS—~OPRRATING—C.




VERIFICATION

The foregoing report must be verified by the oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. 1t should be verified, also,
by the oath of the president or other chief officer of the respondent, unless the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such
chief officer has no control over the accounting of the respondent., The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an
oath by the laws of the State in which the same is (aken,

OATH
(To be made by the officer having control of th ting of the respondent)

" Cumberland
T N O e o AR s N oA i LD e b W 8 b AN R

Joseph R. Denson
T insert here the name of the afant)
Beech Mountain Railroad

B O R e i e e Ah Uy bl s S SR RAA AN NY AN ARAR o0l A KL ARA WA AL HOERAA AT AR HRYERN D N PS 4R
(Insert here the exact legal tit'e or name of the respondent)

woo--.... makes oath and says that be is G REMBRMERE
(Insert here the official title of the affant)

that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner ir which such bocks are kept; that
he knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken from
the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report are
true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the perivd of

January 1 72 December 31 lg'72

time from and including ..o 0200700 e s 1O A AN G TRBIUGING LT i

" (Signaturo of affiant)

Notary Public

Siibaoribad and SWOrR t0 DOLOTE IO, B L. il ire et oot ok avany CUsvrrnrstaskanbusnismnypnonnatsen , in and for the State and
county above named, this 26th ......... davief Ll Mar._'ch ...................................... , 19 73
[o2E]
{mpression seal
My commission expires an?19'1975 _________________________________________________________________________ ! RTEAR A
y /e
(Bignature of officer nuthorized to nister oaths)
SUPPLEMENTAL OATH
(By the president or otber chief officer of the respondent)
fikvaar o o TONNARRAE. . 0
88:
County of Lo oBlounk . 3
____________ RObertw-“ddms eeiiieo.... makes oath and says that he is ... B Mol Wilayal 1B Yo £ Vgl S Sl G A
(Tusert here the name of the afMant) (Insert here the official title of the afliant)

Beech Mountain Railroad Company

s aerk Hots Eho ¥ans 1o4n) Hele of narad of (e raspabdaniy LT R TTER TR R

] ek RO e L

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are true, and that the
said report is a correct and complate statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

the period of time from and including SRV D | R <LV HP TR € 7 2to and including/.December. 31, . ... l0id
....... i 0’(244-/‘{’-«».) ; C‘k““-"“vv——
(8fgnsture of affiant)

Subseribed and sworn to before me, a NOtar,YPUbllc I | ) nﬁd for the State and

county above named, this W daede i ey b EMAIRG G L L S J

Useo an
[ L. 8.
impression seal

My commission expires ............... Anedl 235 AT A i s ket il e et anddadsnts

R IS L e

RALROAD CORPOBATIONS—OPERATING-~Cy




MEMORANDA

(For use of Commission only)

CORRESPONDENCE

DATE O LETTER

ANSWER

OrvicER ADDRESSED ) DATE OF—
OB TELEGRAM Susrker T T ——— Finx MUMRBR
iy It 3 b (Page) needed LETTER or LEtTRR
OR TELEGRAM
Name Title Month | Day | Year Month | Day Year

CoRRECTIONS

Dats or
CORRECTION
Paox

Year

Month

AUTHORITY

LETTER OR
TELEGRAM OF—

Day

OY¥ICER SENDING LETTER
OR TELEGRAM

Year

Nawmne

Title

CLERE MAKING
CORRECTION
Name)

EA1LR0AD CORPORATIONS—~OPERATING-C,




FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSI

1. Give particulars of changes in accounts Nos. 731,

equipment property'’ and 732, “‘Improvements on leased property,”’
clagssified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies.
2. Credit items in the entries should be fully explained.
3. Report on line 36 amounts not includable in the primary road
accounts. The items reported should ba briefly identified and ex-

701. ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

‘‘Road and

plained in a footnote. Amounts should be :

.poried on this line

onlv under special circumstances, usually after permission is

obtained from the Commission for exceptions to prescribed ac-

counting. Reference to such authority should be made when ex-

P

laining the

spezitie authority from the Commission.

amounts reported. Respondents must not make arbi-

trary; changes to the printed stub or column headings without

§.in
No

]

Account

Balance at Beginning of Year

Y

Total Expenditures During the Year

Balance at Close of Year

Entire line State

Entire line State

Entire line

State

23
24
25
26
a7

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

(24)
(3)
(5)
(6)
(48]
(8)
(9)
10)

12)
13)
16)
17
18)
19)
[20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
(25)
26)
27)
29)
31)
35)
37
38)
(39)
43)
44)
(45)

(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)

(71)
(76)
77

(80)
(90)

KEngineering-scecescnncarcncaaanns
Land for transportation purposes -«--
Other rightsof-way expenditureg «=«=-«
Grading s=srsescessacanaacaaas
Tunnels and subwayss-«scvsceasccas
Bridges, trestles, and culvertses«v«=
Elevated Structures =s-eerevccncnns

Ti6B nnscecansncennnnascusnnasnas

Rails
Other track material ===esevcenacaan

Ballast

Track laying and surfacing

Fences, snowsheds, and signs-
Station and office buildings -«
Roadway buildings=«s=esx«
Water stations-«csececcan
Fuel stationgesssveemasan
Shops and enginehouses --
Grain elavatorgee=cececas
Storage wurehouses «««««
Wharves anad docks «==«==«
Coal and ore wharvess ==«
TOFC/COFC terminalg=~-~----
Communic.tion systems:
Signals and interlackers ~

Powerplants

Power-transmission systemse==essa«
Miscellaneous structures =eseveceas

Roadway machines
Roadway small tools s=ssvasceicnne
Public improvements—Construction =«
Other expenditures—~Road ~+«+seeses
Shop machinery =ssscececncueaanas
Powerplant machinery ==essccscanan
Other (specify & explain) wevveceacoe
Total expanditures foy road =« +

Locomotives

Freightstrain carseececerccer ccenan
Passenger-train cars ««csveccscaccn
Highway revenue equipment -« «e««-«
Floating equipment s«scavsccsncces
Work equipment =« vecveouavananann

Miscellaneous cquipment

Total expenditures for equipments »

Organization expenses =cesecrvences
Interest during construction =««vee-=

Other expenditures—General

Total general expenditures «=««««
Other elements of investment -«
Construction work in progress -

Grand Total

A

—

R
R

hecealanace cesuan avcalavenalocanas
e weew el e T
hecaclvcnncfoanansd cvealocnanrfonnmns

......

-]

STATE COMMISSION FORM C—~RAILROADS.




FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

. Btate the rallway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classify

2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

ing them In accordance with the Uniform S8ystem of Accounts for Raflrond Companies,
& footnote.

__”2 Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts inciuded in columns (b), (€), (e), and (), should be fully explained fn o

- : AMOUNT orno:::uy'n.m ExPENSES AMOUNT %.():nnx:;v:?.l!xuuuu

No, Name of rallway operating t ; Name of rallway operating expense i
ol ® Ent:z:) line Stat)o @ Enll(r:) line St(art)e‘

s $ $ $
1 MAINTENANCE O WAY AND STRUCTURES x i) G ) ¢ X% X x | x x|| (247) Operating Joint yards und terminals—Cr. RSN |
2 | (2201) Buperintendence.... .. ..-cceeecemoncann. (2248) Train employees..........ccooeeeo ... 1-3 73
3 | (2202) Padway maintenanoe. ... o.. ......... (v e o T DERERRIRe s SR aan e BEORRdi seaiiitel 5%, 1 [evussenisell Sl es 69
4 (2203) Maintaining structures. . ... .......... g [ a4 LA Y T PR SNSRI SIS RN 1 1., SIS (el 95
5 (2208%) Retirements—Road. . ... ......cooo.... CRRB) INIrion B0 DOSmOma. o e ai e e s i .
6 | (2204) Dismantling retired road property........ (2253) Lossand damage.. ..o ooooeonnoonnnnnns|orinnne- PRI RIS I A RO gl NI A [
7 (2208) Road Property—Depreciation.......... .. £2304) Other GASURILY GXDONIIN... .l e b abtlmbam st A i (PSPt LSS i
8 (2209) Other maintenance of way exaenses .. .. (2285) ()uler rail and highway . e 6] 45 b SR siETah RERA Hiemi e [
ransportation expenses i

9 (2210) M(t)x‘.;,\;x:lgicnﬁuhlnt tracks, yards, and (22%) Operaiiog Joint tracks and facilities~Dr {0 oo 1o ... |
10 (2211) M:Lt}r:;}al(ml mj{v.;tft uncn, yards, and (2257) Operating joint tracks and faellities—Cr.

11 Total maintenance of way and strue. | 7 40 6 7 40 6 Total transportation—Rail line_______ l&rjl__g 14 437
12 MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 5 X i i b A8 <l HED ) b ETL i i - MISCELLANEOUS OFPERATIONS : o) ¢ b <l i 14 dHh it R S p i T Gl ¢
13 | (2331) Buperintendenon.......ccomomnimsimnieafonmancncfinaracas (2258) Miscellancous operations. . ............... SRR R o) ARV Fepaliteg 8t ety
14 | (2222) Repairstoshopand power-plantmachirery|... .. (2250) Operating Joint miscellaneous faeilitios—Dr|. .. .oooofooammealemeoaslocoeionuoooio e,
15 | (2223) Bhf;le)pr :cnh:luogower-plnnt machiarry— (2260) Operating joint miscellancous tacilities—Cr S
16 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power- Total iniscellaneous operating........
17 | (2226) Ll ;é?;ﬂy GRENERAL
18 | (2226) Cn-;e;ngrglzhwav revenue equipraent (281 Administration. ..o ol s
19 | (2227) Other equipment repairs.. B CRNR) INNTRRGOR, L e e s

2 (2228) Dismantling retired equipmen (5264) Other general expenses ... ......_.....

21 (2229) Retirements—Equipment... (2265) Gencral joint factlities—Dr__ ... . __

% | (106 RNt DODIROIAHION. ik -insnss |25 nninalnnnonsivnlnessan [obmaniss slhass & bupliowrss (2268) General Joint factlitles—Cro_____ ... .
2 (@335) Othar sqaipment eXPensesc. .o oiiiiis|seiimmiaoabisnasoumattm Ll L 3 5 Total general expenses._ .. ._..._...

24 | (2236) Jnin;unmlln)v‘._»nnnm of equipment eox- |....i...l....... | P LAURISN e Rak ey RECAPITULATION

25 | (2237) Jolnt mh(}unnm of equipment ex- ! Maltntenance of way and stroetures.. ... ..

26 ’ i S R — —9—3- Maintenance of equiproent.. ... &
b1 TRAFFC X x 0% B i <t ¢ b 8 3 p i A e ERY el g TV S ARG RO LR R CE R
28 | (2240) Traffic Expenses.. WA KEStIAGin) (SRS JUSIEES Transportation—Rall Mne..........._...........
2 TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE iz XX |xX XX X X | x X | Miscellaneous operations. . .. ... ... ...
30 | (2241) Buperintendence and dispatching CHataral SSDenBOR. L. Lo Ll L
3 | (242) Btation service. Grand T tal Rallway Operating Exp_.|.
32 | (2243) Yard employees. .
33 (2244) Yard switching fnel_
34 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses. ... ... ooooonlomonibo i neaan L et | ettt S A e S A RS S D AT A e B R e
35 | (2246) Operating joint yard and terminals—Dr_.|_._. .. L. L __ | ... o (ST TEH | s e G A TRl B B IR R M O e il

Operating ratlo (ratlo of operating expenses to operating revenues), .

{Two cecimal piages teauitet)

1. percent,

2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DU

Olvogmucularn of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant o)

rrated during the

roup the properties under the heads of the classes of operations tc which they are devoted.
ln column (a) give the designation used in the reapondent’s records end the name of the town

or city sud State in which the property or plant i3 located, stating whether the respondent’s
title is that of ownership or whether the property i3 held under lease or other incomplete title,
All peculigrities of title should be explained in a footnote.

ar e

AN

‘““Revenue from 1olscellancous operaticas,’” 534,

THE YEAR 1

The totals of columns (b), (¢), ana (d) should agroe with the totals of accounts Nos, 502,
‘“‘Expenses of miscellaneous operations,” and
535, “'Taxes on miscellancous operating property” in respondent’s Income Acconnt for the Year.
If not, differences should be explained in a footnote,

Line
No.

(a)

Designation and loeatlon of property or plant, character of business, and title under which held

Total revenne during

Total ex‘pcnws during

Total taxes applicable
to th

BraTE CoMmissior FORM C—RAILROADS,




38 FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

e v o
—

2301. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*

LiNg OPRRATED BY RRSPONDENT

: ‘L ass ' Line of proprie- Class 3: Line oparated Class 4: LI tod
Lioe Class 1; Line owned ety bompndiss” undec jease Under cOBeruGt
No. Ttemn
Added Total at Added Total at Added Total at Added Total at
during year | end of yoar durlul year | end of year duﬂn’)yur end of year |during year | and of year
(s) (h) (e) (d) (®) ( (®) (h) Q@) .
N o PO e MR Bl R il e ek B s
A E Mileh of meoondimain temak . Ll e e s e R e e s s s i
§ 1 Milea of KOV other Ml traokE.Li i Liia i i sl b st o B e s e e e il RIS i S i
4 | Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouta.... ...\ .\l st DSt U GRSt s el MO Ke e
8 | Miles of way switching tracke. ..............o.ocoooooiian. St R IR R el F A A o it L e AR T
6 | Miles of yard switching tracks.... A e L i
7 P oL el Al e L s s R RO KRS s s el bt BRI it EE DO l 4
P -

3
LIN® OPERATED BY RESPONDENT tiNa OwiEn sie wos

4 OPERATED BY
Line Class 5: Line operated Total line operated RESPONDENT
No,

under trackage rights

Item
Added Total at At beginning | At close of Added Total at
duﬂn{ year | end of year of year yoar during year | end of year
[$) ) (1) (n) (0) (p) |

Miles of road
Miles of second main track

Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouta
| Miles of way swilching tracks—-Industrial ... ... ..
| Miles of way sw tching tracks—Other...................._..____.
Miles of yard switching tracks—Industrial.........._..._._..._..
M "es of yard switching tracke—Other_. _...
| Al ks, v o

® Entries in columns headed “Added during the yesr' should show ne Increases,

S W 3 B O om W oW

2302. RENTS RECEIVABLE
IncoMe rroM Lease o¥ Roap AND EQuirMENT .

lg\! Be Road leased Location Name of lessee A g’::“g‘; ‘;'G:‘ft
(a) (b) (e) (d)

2303. RENTS PAYABLE
RenT ror Lzased Roaps AND EQuirpMBNT

Lino Road leased Location Name of Jessor Ax:::gt m’“
@ ™) (© )

2304. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2305. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES

Name of contributor Amount during year Name of transferee Amount during year
bl (») (b) © @

Brare Commisaion Foam C—RAILROADS. U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1968 O - 255-202

GPO 936.247




INDEX

Pa_(/e No.
Affillated companies~Amounts payable t0 sew-svwaceccnnas 8
Investments in -e-emcecnccoaes IR, 10-11
Amortization of defense projects—~Road and equipment owned
and ieased from cthers=- 18
Balance sheet =-emecmcecccmcmcconnne —mmmmene—m—- HEERERREORATS 4-5
Capital stock =-ew-w-= 5B
Surplus 19
Car statistics e-emcmuacoccanmarnen i cc 31
Changes during the year ==--e-ceeecuucnn PR e amm - 33
Compensation of officers and directors s-cueemcs cmvecmacnn 29
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units ~-eecmeemuccmunnn 28
Contributions from other cOmMpanies w-=eme-cmimecmmcneccun= n
Debt—Funded, urmatured =--ss-scemcmcencumcomamnnmnnnn-" 5B
In defaull eecccrcmmccmcmmmacmc e e ———————————— 20
Depreciation base and rates—-Road and equipment owned and used
and leased from otherse « - - 13
Leased to others ~-w-eceew- 14
Reserve--Miscellaneous physical propercy =e=-- 19
Road and equipment leased from others 17
To others - 16
Owned and used == 15
LATECIOTS oo e e m s n o e e 2
Compensation Of ce-eev-cmomccocmmnmmac e cc - 29
[ividend appropriations e=-««- o 0 e 0 0 0 0 0 o 23
Slections and voting POWErS =« cweccsancenncme cnmnenn- 3
Employees, Service, and Compensation =-eeaews  imemcnoea - 28
Equipment=~Classified =-w-wmecnucnca e eme e —-————— 32-33
Company SErviCe m-eemuwmcmcmcmmncumemee e ———— 33
Covered by equipment obligations ===-mmeccmanan 8
Leased from others-Depreciation base and rates 13
Reserve =«~-« 17
To others=-Depreciation base and rates =- 14
Reserve «ece--a 16
LOCOMOtiVEEm-mmmmnmam i c s smm e 32
Obligations «m-ecese-ua S 8
Owned and used--Depreciation base and rates -« 13
Reserve «e-wecww=- 15
Or leased not in service of respondent ===« 32-33
Inventory of smewcemcmccmcace e mne e 32-33
Expenses~Railway operating --e-eea-wee e as e n ... 24
Of nonoperating property ===c-eemmeomemcnaoonmmn 26
Extraordinary and prior period items =eecmcncsomuccnccmnamau 21
Floating equipment see-ccec-arccemmmennenn S e 33
Freight carried during year—Revenue eem-cea-cu-eevnmcenmax 30A
Train cars seme=cemccacremcannm.- mmmmmcmmannm—— 2
Fuel consumed by motive-power unit§ =-ee-cemceccaccnacn 28
COSE o on om0 o e et e e 0 4 e 28
Funded debt unmatured =em-<-we--. ememsescmmecmccmeemm——— 5B
Gage Of track =-=eesmcmcccccumcccmememcamme - 26
General OffiCers =eccemmnemeammcmnmmncne o —————— 2
Identity of respondent ses-emrceeime cmmmccnecan e - 2
Important changes during year =«---esc-eccomccmmccconcnns 33
Income account for the YEAr wew.-umecmccacacan-noncesnns i 310010
Charges, miscellaneous =« ~-wwwamx 25
From nonoperating property --eeccecuwcnmcomnccuann 26
Miscellaneous =--e=«= wa= - comcenmccsmesn—~. 25
ReNt wm~memenemcmcmcmcoramemsemnaacanan 25
Transferred to other companies « 27
Inventory of equipment ==m-=cecnn- B g 32.33

RAILEOAD CORPORATIONS—CPERATING—O,

e v STt ¢ o T B e

Page No,
Investments in affillated companies =--eerecccncnccnccnncnnn 10-11
Miscellaneous physical property ~~e-e-ecesna- 4
Road and equipment property =-mescee-an-. e 7

Securities owned or controlled through nonre-
porting subsidiaries weeee= 12
Other ecerccmmc nencnccmmcan o 10-11
Loans and notes payable =eee-cmecunecan o 0 0 Gk 20
Locomotive equipment e-seweccmcccavees oremmenn 42
Mileage operated meeemmemcccmcmcosesnes e ———— - 26
Owned but not operated ==--eeccmcnne-w PSR 26
Miscellaneous==Incon = =eww=-= e 25
Charges =emeramecaua 25
Physical property s---eeccec-. 4
Physical properties operated during year «-- 24
kent income w-cwe- e memm .- - 25
25
Motor rail cars owned or leased =sw-cew~cuae menmmwamam - 33
Net {NCOmMe =--emcmce cme-rme-ceeoecemane 1 0 o o b o 0 21
OBth waimenimmn-nomuna=dn PRSI T i e e b s i e 34
Obligations=~Equipment =-=escccmeccoecemsmemnncns cmmm e 8
Officers=—Compensation Of e-e-=cewrow - mmmocomemeeon - 29
General of corporation, receiver or trustee =-~eo-=-- 2
Operating expenses-—Railway wece-oecceme-aummu - 24
Revenues—Railway e«=-= mmem————— Sy s 23
Ordinary income m--ss=smemcacmsacmeneesnnnen= o o 1 21
Other deferred credits --smemceccc-cucen 0 o e 4 20
Charges 20
Investments «-cwm-mcc-mcan. 10-11
Passenger train Cars =-se--=c-cmcccsemncccmemcncnan: coen 02-33
Payments for services rendered by other than employe s ~=- 29

Property (See Investments)

Proprietary COmMpanies m--smre-scoccscecsmcnn nme meoe= 8
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assume( =--- 53
Capital stock was authorized «==--m .w-w-. 5B
Rail motor cars owned or leased ===~ U R S - 33
Rails applied in replacement =ewo-veen-mcccannnnnr (mmaaman 26
Railway operating eXpenses =we--ewcescecemns- ammem .- 24
Revenues 23
Tax aceruals =-cwemew-w. 21
Receivers’ and trustees’ securities =-ev-weccceccenccunn e 5B
Rent income, miscellaneous =-eewneec-nonnw e By 25
Rents—=Miscellaneous ===« ~ccmm anmeenmmenenmeneeen - 25
Payable =-cevewn-= e ma. .. ———————— oo an
Receivable ~e-vewcranmcanan - nmemem— rm——— 27
Retained income=-Appropriated e-vecoe.- P LB T 19
Unappropriated «-=- 22
Revenue freight carried during year -- 30A
Revenues—Railway operating m-w-seemoccconeuncennomcemes 23
From nonoperating property =eee-sorcececoeemme- 26
Road and equipment property—Investment in =e=ee-ee--x -——— n
Leased from others=Depreciation base and rates =«-ew- 13
Reserve s=e=ammeme- 17
To others—Depreciation base and rates ~«=«== - 14
ReServe wmmemomcwncas 16
Owned=-Depreciation base and rates =-e-=-~= cosmcuanana 13
Reserve 15
Used=Depreciation base and rates =ermwm-vosccecnece- 13
Reserve =«~ew- - - 15
Jperated at close of year 26
Owned but not operated w~-=-eecax ——————— wesmmemm—se 26

RO DA R AT M B ok B S 4 M SOARRY (FS I AU S0 IUCIE G | RREUTTY 7 RS TR R L DL L I (A R |




INDEX--Concluded

Page No,
Securities (See Investment)

Services rendered by other than employees =e-wemmmmunea o 29
State Commission schedules weweecemecwcnnumenmmmeneneea" 36-38
Statistics of rail-line operations e-e-ee-ccoc-mucuceaccunca. 30
Switching and terniinal traffic and car «-ca-meew 31

Stock outstanding eeecececccomccccvrcnnnonnan= W S i 5B
Reports «-wcacewena - R S 3
Security holders wee-recenceccecmuncnax " 1 3

Voting power =-«= 3
Stockholders =e-smm--ue 3
Surplus, capita] ceesmcm ccan e carccaccmcnacrem e e 19
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics e--a=e-= P 31

Page No,
Tax accruals—Railway =w-mevonwna. e em e~ -—————— 21
Ties applied in replacement 26
Tracks operated at close Of year w-e-eeccccccunacncenan Wil 26
Unmatured funded debt =--wmeuewean - 5B
Verification «-e-mececcmmccceccncn e cccceccen e nnn . 34
Voting powers and elections =secsm-cemeomemancccemcnnrenann 3
Wolght Of PAI] sedBuhinutnme wskaismsabmmnsdbanl dhiet e 26

”

RAMROAD CORPORATIONS—OPERATING— O,




